9/30/2024
Target for September 2024 is 100%

FUND 001 - GENERAL FUND

FY 2024 Budget by Classification Report - Summary Listing

Amended YTD YTD Actual Budget - YTD %

Budget Encumbrances Transactions Used/Rec'd

REVENUE
TAXES S 14,423,032 S - S 14,971,234 S (548,202) 104%
OTHER PERMITS AND FEES S 5,181,777 S - S 5,589,516 S (407,739) 108%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL S 3,080,078 $ - S 7,255,326 S (4,175,248) 236%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES S 7,786,730 §$ - S 7,969,686 S (182,956) 102%
FINES AND FORFEITURES S 15,000 S - S 75,639 §$ (60,639) 504%
MISCELLANEOUS S 1,213,621 S - S 5,371,679 S (4,158,058) 443%
**OTHER SOURCES (NON-REVENUE) S 33,141,707 S - S 20,877,131 S 12,264,576 63%
REVENUE TOTALS $ 64,841,945 $ - S 62,110,210 $ 2,731,735 96%

EXPENSE
SALARIES AND BENEFITS S 29,642,140 $ - S 26,073,244 S 3,568,896 88%
OPERATING EXPENDITURES S 19,646,912 S 1,846,023 S 14,834,147 S 2,966,742 76%
CAPITAL OUTLAY S 12,166,258 S 3,538,955 S 5,107,122 S 3,520,181 42%
GRANTS, AIDS AND OTHER S 1,660,796 S 0 S 1,628,293 §$ 32,503 98%
NON-OPERATING USES S 1,725,839 S - S 1,624,726 S 101,113 94%
EXPENSE TOTALS $ 64,841,945 $ 5,384,978 $ 49,267,532 $ 10,189,435 84%
REVENUE TOTALS $ 64,841,945 $ - S 62,110,210 $ 2,731,735 96%
EXPENSE TOTALS $ 64,841,945 $ 5,384,978 $ 49,267,532 $ 10,189,435 84%

S - S (5,384,978) $ 12,842,678 $ (7,457,700)

*Unaudited

**Fund Balance is a budgeted revenue, not actual revenue.
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310 TAXES
311 AD VALOREM
10 00 CURRENT TAXES 886, 836 1, 033. 04 10, 642, 032 10, 419, 768. 27 98 10,642,032 222,263.73
20 00 DELI NQUENT TAXES 1, 250 1, 056. 41 85 15, 000 28,561. 33- 190 15, 000 43, 561. 33
25 00 PENALTI ES RE: TAXES 1,674 960. 14 57 20, 000 38, 309. 47 192 20, 000 18, 309. 47-
30 00 TAX CERTI FI CATES 16, 674 . 00 200, 000 427, 976. 12 214 200, 000 227,976. 12-
311 o AD VALOREM 906, 434 3, 049. 59 10, 877, 032 10, 857, 492. 53 100 10,877,032 19, 539. 47
312 SALES USE AND FUEL TAXES
41 00 LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX 6 CT 54,174 29, 802. 55 55 650, 000 542,384.76 83 650, 000 107, 615. 24
312 o SALES USE AND FUEL TAXES 54,174 29, 802. 55 55 650, 000 542,384.76 83 650, 000 107, 615. 24
314 UTI LI TY SERVI CE TAX
10 00 ELECTRI CI TY 133, 337 220, 898. 32 166 1, 600, 000 2,150, 679. 78 134 1, 600, 000 550, 679. 78-
30 00 WATER- COCQOA 33, 337 42, 440. 69 127 400, 000 484, 845. 94 121 400, 000 84, 845. 94-
40 00 GAS 4, 587 5,062. 18 110 55, 000 60, 288. 72 110 55, 000 5, 288. 72-
80 00 PROPANE 2,000 2,096. 33 105 24,000 27,743. 20 116 24,000 3, 743. 20-
314 o UTI LI TY SERVI CE TAX 173, 261 270, 497. 52 156 2,079, 000 2,723, 557. 64 131 2,079, 000 644, 557. 64-
315 COVMUNI CATI ON SERVI CE TAX
00 00 COVMUNI CATI ON SERVI CE TAX 55, 837 53, 619. 20 96 670, 000 649, 957. 86 97 670, 000 20,042. 14
315 *E COVMUNI CATI ON SERVI CE TAX 55, 837 53, 619. 20 96 670, 000 649, 957. 86 97 670, 000 20,042. 14
316 LOCAL BUSI NESS TAX
00 00 LOCAL BUSI NESS TAX 12, 250 22,144.61 181 147, 000 197, 840. 74 135 147, 000 50, 840. 74-
316 il LOCAL BUSI NESS TAX 12, 250 22,144.61 181 147, 000 197, 840. 74 135 147, 000 50, 840. 74-
310 ***  TAXES 1, 201, 956 379, 113. 47 14, 423, 032 14,971, 233. 53 14, 423, 032 548, 201. 53-
320 OTHER PERM TS & FEES
322 BUI LDI NG PERM TS
10 00 TRAI' NI NG SURCHARGE 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
322 il BUI LDI NG PERM TS 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
323 FRANCHI SE FEES
10 00 ELECTRI CI TY 108, 337 179, 741. 07 166 1, 300, 000 1, 469, 275. 52 113 1, 300, 000 169, 275. 52-
40 00 GAS 7,087 8, 715. 69 123 85, 000 93, 473. 87 110 85, 000 8,473. 87-
70 00 SOLI D WASTE 25, 000 26, 582. 58 106 300, 000 318, 953. 32 106 300, 000 18, 953. 32-
323 il FRANCHI SE FEES 140, 424 215, 039. 34 153 1, 685, 000 1, 881, 702. 71 112 1, 685, 000 196, 702. 71-
325 SPECI AL ASSESSMENT
22 01 FI RE ASSESSMENT 273, 236 . 00 3,278,777 3, 193, 366. 14 97 3,278,777 85, 410. 86
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22 02 F ASSWNT DELI NQ TAXES 250 1, 882. 49 753 3, 000 17,732. 47- 591 3, 000 20, 732. 47
22 03 F ASSWNT PENALTI ES 424 203. 70 48 5, 000 12, 863. 92 257 5, 000 7, 863. 92-
22 04 F ASSWNT TAX CERTS 11,674 . 00 140, 000 229, 292. 28 164 140, 000 89, 292. 28-
22 * FI RE PROTECTI ON 285, 584 2,086. 19 1 3,426, 777 3,417, 789. 87 100 3,426, 777 8,987. 13
325 *E SPECI AL ASSESSMENT 285, 584 2,086. 19 1 3,426, 777 3,417, 789. 87 100 3,426, 777 8,987. 13
329 OTHER PERM TS & FEES
10 00 | NSPECTI ON FEES 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
10 01 FI RE | NSPECTI ON FEES 2,500 . 00 30, 000 16, 270. 00 54 30, 000 13, 730. 00
10 02 FI RE | NSPEC FEE- PDCS CHGS 0 . 00 0 23, 808. 00 0 23, 808. 00-
10 * | NSPECTI ON FEES 2,500 . 00 30, 000 40, 078. 00 134 30, 000 10, 078. 00-
25 00 PLANNI NG AND ZONI NG 3, 337 11, 265. 00 338 40, 000 189, 740. 53 474 40, 000 149, 740. 53-
25 01 PLANNI NG CONS FEES 0 . 00 0 60, 205. 00 0 60, 205. 00-
25 * PLANNI NG AND ZONI NG 3, 337 11, 265. 00 338 40, 000 249, 945. 53 625 40, 000 209, 945. 53-
35 00 FI RE | NSPECTI ONS 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
329 il OTHER PERM TS & FEES 5, 837 11, 265. 00 193 70, 000 290, 023. 53 414 70, 000 220, 023. 53-
320 ***  OIHER PERM TS & FEES 431, 845 228, 390. 53 5,181, 777 5, 589, 516. 11 5,181, 777 407, 739. 11-
330 | NTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
331 FEDERAL GRANTS
20 01 RES OFFCR - CTY CONTRACT 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
20 15 VOCA- 2021- COCOA PD 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
20 16 | NTERNET CRI MES GRANT 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
20 19 JAG 2020- DJ- BX- 0410 0 . 00 0 16, 617. 00- 0 16, 617. 00
20 21 BPV 2020 96472 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
20 22 JAG 21- GG 01363 0 . 00 0 . 40 0 . 40-
20 23 BULLET PROOF VEST 2021 303 . 00 3, 066 1,532.70 50 3, 066 1, 533. 30
20 24 VOCA- 2022- COCOA PD- 00181 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
20 25 JAG 2022-22- GG 02810 0 . 00 0 13, 800. 00 0 13, 800. 00-
20 26 BULLET PROOF VEST 2022 196 419. 70 214 1, 960 1, 959. 50 100 1, 960 . 50
20 27 VOCA- 2023- COCOA PD- 00042 8, 823 17,648. 14 200 112, 393 69, 960. 13 62 112, 393 42, 432. 87
20 28 JAG 2023-23- GG 03233 1,294 . 00 15, 572 15, 572. 00 100 15, 572 . 00
20 29 BULLET PROOF VEST 2023 1, 082 9,594. 54 887 12, 940 9,594. 54 74 12, 940 3, 345. 46
20 * PUBLI C SAFETY 11, 698 27,662. 38 237 145, 931 95, 802. 27 66 145, 931 50, 128. 73
39 12 USDA/ FOREST SVC 26866 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
50 01 FEDERAL DI SASTER REI MB 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
70 02 AFRI CAN AM MUSE- GR2111 1,770 . 00 17, 700 12, 300. 00- 70 17, 700 30, 000. 00

331 il FEDERAL GRANTS 13, 468 27,662. 38 205 163, 631 83, 502. 27 51 163, 631 80, 128. 73
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334
335

335
337

337

PAYMENT | N LI EU OF TAXES
HOUSI NG AUTHORI TY

PAYMENT | N LI EU OF TAXES

STATE GRANT

FL CYBERSECURI TY

STATE DI SASTER REI MB
RESI LI ENT FL- FDEP 24PLN48

ECONOM C ENVI RONVENT

HTMOORE RESTOR- GR23HM
FLA CORONAVI RUS SFRF

STATE GRANT

STATE SHARED REVENUES
STATE REVENUE SHARI NG
8TH CNT MUNI Cl PAL GAS TAX

STATE REVENUE SHARI NG

MOBI LE HOVE LI CENSES
ALCOHOLI C BEVERACGE

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 1/2 CENT
FI REFI GHTER SUPPLEMENTAL
PCL PEN STATE CONTR

FI RE PEN STATE CONTR

OTHER PUBLI C SAFETY

FUEL TAX REFUNDS

STATE SHARED REVENUES
GRANTS FROM LOCAL UNI TS
FI ND BV- CO- 20- 147 DREDG N
FI ND BV- CO- 20-146 BT RAMP
FI ND BV-CO 21-152 DRG PI
FI ND BV-CO 21-151 BT PI|
FI ND BV-CO 23-159 WIRF P1
PHYSI CAL ENVI RONIVENT
HUMAN SERVI CES

GRANTS FROM LOCAL UNITS

15, 000
15, 000

24,499
39, 500
66, 424
13, 337
79, 761
2,087
2,087
108, 337
1, 337
17, 288
11, 866
29, 154
1,674

224, 437

O O O O0O00O0OO0o

65, 005.
14, 269.

79, 275.
3109.

112, 119.
3. 990.

195, 703.

98
107

99
15

104
298

87

1
0
75, 000
75, 000

148, 664
0

223, 665
797, 000
160, 000
957, 000

25, 000
25, 000

1, 300, 000

16, 000
207, 445
142, 337
349, 782

20, 000

2,692, 782

O O O O0O0O0OO0o

3, 938.

3, 938.
785, 703.
170, 620.
956, 323.
33, 721.
22, 294.
1, 304, 394.
19, 544.
277, 059.
238, 090.
515, 149.
24, 335.

2,875, 762.

UREV
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
75- 3
. 00
75- 2
26 99
04 107
30 100
03 135
00 89
38 100
25 122
47 134
04 167
51 147
60 122
07 107
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

ANNUAL UNREAL| ZEC
ESTI MATE BALANCE
0 . 00

0 . 00

1 1.00

0 . 00

75, 000 75, 000. 00
75, 000 75, 000. 00
148, 664 152, 602. 75
0 . 00

223, 665 227, 603. 75
797, 000 11, 296. 74
160, 000 10, 620. 04-
957, 000 676. 70
25, 000 8, 721. 03-
25, 000 2, 706. 00
1, 300, 000 4, 394. 38-
16, 000 3, 544. 25-
207, 445 69, 614. 47-
142, 337 95, 753. 04-
349, 782 165, 367. 51-
20, 000 4, 335. 60-
2,692, 782 182, 980. 07-
0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 49: 18

PROGRAM  GWVR59L

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

FUND 001

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

CTY OF COCOA, FLORI DA
REVENUE REPORT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED

kkhkkkkikkhkk*k CLJRREN'I’ kkhkkkkikkhkk*k

ESTI MATED

ACTUAL

YREV

kkhkkkkkk*k YEAR_TO_DATE kkhkkkkkk*

ESTI MATED

ACTUAL

YREV

PAGE 4
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

ANNUAL
ESTI MATE

UNREALI ZEC
BALANCE

338
330

340
341

341
342

342
343

10 00
10 02

10 *
20 00
90 01
90 *

SHARED REVENUE LOCAL UNIT
SR524 W deni ng

SHARED REVENUE LOCAL UNI'T
| NTERGOVERNVENTAL REVENUE

CHARGES FOR SERVI CES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT

ADM NI STRATI VE FEES
ADM N FEES STORMMATER
CERTI FY/ COPY/ SEARCH
PASSPORT EXECUTI ON FEES

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLI C SAFETY

SVC CHG - LAW ENF SERVI CE
SCHOOL RES OFFI CER

SVC CHG - LAW ENF SERVI CE
SVC CHG - FI RE PROTECTI ON

OTHER PUBLI C SAFETY
FALSE ALARM FEES

OTHER PUBLI C SAFETY

PUBLI C SAFETY

PHYSI CAL ENVI RONIVENT
BREVARD COUNTY
ROCKLEDGE

SUN LAKE

CLNY PK-M | . UTIL CO
COCOA BEACH

CAPE CANAVERAL

TI TUSVI LLE

WATER BI LLI NG SERVI CES

SERVI CE CHARGES
ADM N CHARGES
PENALTI ES

NSF CHECKS

H GH CONSUMP CHGS

WATER OTHER | NCOME

277,405

0

0

8, 281
250

8,531

14, 674
22, 837

37,511

2,500
87
625

712

40, 723

50, 834
28, 236
367
190
10, 625
9, 041
413

99, 706

75, 000
40, 000
60, 000
2,500

400

177,900

. 00

. 00

223, 366.

9, 378.
385.

9, 763.
14, 232.
72, 000.
86, 232.
2, 050.

300.

300.

88, 582.

54, 252.
29, 916.
384.
202.
11, 116.
10, 719.
414.

107, 005.

77, 846.
44, 685.
53, 568.
6, 313.
2, 595.

185, 007.

28

50
00

50
00
00
00

113
154

114
97
315
230
82
48
42

218

107
106
105
107
105
119
100

107

104
112

253
649

104

31

21

0
0
080, 078

0
0
99, 295
3, 000

102, 295

176, 000
274, 000

450, 000

30, 000
1, 000
7,500

8, 500

488, 500

609, 898
338, 832
4, 404
2,236
127, 401
108, 426
4,879

196, 076

900, 000
480, 000
720, 000
30, 000
4, 800

134, 800

4, 300, 000. 00

4,
7

21

300, 000.
255, 325.

100, 363.
3. 320,

103, 684.
89, 740.
311, 750.
401, 490.
28, 217.
2, 980.
2, 980.

432, 687.

643, 716.
355, 834.
3, 423.
2,426.
132, 818.
116, 924.
5, 006.

260, 150.

875, 752.
554, 145.
682, 284.
57, 560.
23, 430.

193, 172.

00
59

00
00

00
50
00
00

101
111

101
51
114
89
94
40

35

89
106
105
109
104
108
103
105

97
115

192
488

103

0 4, 300, 000. 00-

0 4, 300, 000. 00-

3, 080, 078 4,175, 247. 59-
0 . 00

0 . 00

99, 295 1, 068. 92-

3, 000 320. 45-
102, 295 1, 389. 37-
176, 000 86, 260. 00
274, 000 37, 750. 00-
450, 000 48, 510. 00
30, 000 1, 782. 50

1, 000 1, 000. 00
7,500 4,520. 00

8, 500 5, 520. 00
488, 500 55, 812. 50
609, 898 33, 818. 69-
338, 832 17, 002. 69-
4, 404 980. 85
2,236 190. 60-
127, 401 5,417. 93-
108, 426 8, 498. 37-
4,879 127. 35-
1,196, 076 64, 074. 78-
900, 000 24,247.51
480, 000 74,145. 00-
720, 000 37,715. 15
30, 000 27,560. 42-

4, 800 18, 630. 00-
2,134, 800 58, 372. 76-
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41 10 SOLI D WASTE 229, 806 229, 078. 29 100 2,757,617 2,785, 829. 25 101 2,757,617 28, 212. 25-
41 20 RECYCLI NG REVENUE 33, 746 34,502. 50 102 404, 831 416, 191. 51 103 404, 831 11, 360. 51-
41 30 GREEN WASTE 38, 336 42, 597. 47 111 459, 933 513, 430. 23 112 459, 933 53, 497. 23-
41 * GARBAGE COLLECTI ON 301, 888 306, 178. 26 101 3,622, 381 3, 715, 450. 99 103 3,622, 381 93, 069. 99-
45 10 Bl LLI NG FEE - WASTE MGMI 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
46 10 EARNED NOT BI LLED 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
90 01 FDOT MEDI AN NMAI NT 5,024 . 00 60, 200 46, 897. 50 78 60, 200 13, 302. 50
90 03 FDOT MNT SI GNAL/ HWY LI GHT 10, 560 . 00 126, 610 122, 182. 99 97 126, 610 4,427.01
90 * OTHER PHYSI CAL ENVI RON 15, 584 . 00 186, 810 169, 080. 49 91 186, 810 17,729. 51
343 o PHYSI CAL ENVI RONVENT 595, 078 598, 191. 91 101 7, 140, 067 7,337,855.02 103 7, 140, 067 197, 788. 02-
347 CULTURE/ RECREATI ON
20 10 GAZEBO- PAVI LLI ON RENTAL 87 . 00 1, 000 758. 75 76 1, 000 241. 25
20 11 SERVI CE FEES 0 830. 00 0 9,757.79 0 9, 757. 79-
20 * PARKS & RECREATI ON 87 830. 00 954 1, 000 10, 516. 54 1052 1, 000 9, 516. 54-
39 10 PORCHER HOUSE - REVENUES 837 2,243.79 268 10, 000 12, 950. 00 130 10, 000 2, 950. 00-
39 11 TENANT MAI NTENANCE FEES 100 580. 31 580 1, 200 1, 696. 92 141 1, 200 496. 92-
39 20 COCOA CI VI C CENTER 837 449. 42 54 10, 000 18, 892. 23 189 10, 000 8, 892. 23-
39 30 Rl VERFRONT PARK 674 . 00 8, 000 3, 250. 47 41 8, 000 4,749. 53
39 * OTHER CULTURAL SERVI CES 2,448 3,273.52 134 29, 200 36, 789. 62 126 29, 200 7,589. 62-
40 05 SPECI AL EVENT PERM TS 1,674 3, 550. 00 212 20, 000 41, 850. 00 209 20, 000 21, 850. 00-
50 10 EVENT FEES 288 600. 00 208 3, 368 3,417. 35 102 3, 368 49. 35-
50 30  ADVERTI SI NG SPONSORSHI PS 99 . 00 1,100 . 00 1,100 1, 100. 00
50 50 M SC FURNI SHI NGS 100 514. 50 515 1, 200 2,885.75 241 1, 200 1, 685. 75-
50 * SPECI AL REC FACI LI TI ES 487 1,114.50 229 5, 668 6, 303. 10 111 5, 668 635. 10-
347 il CULTURE/ RECREATI ON 4,696 8, 768. 02 187 55, 868 95, 459. 26 171 55, 868 39, 591. 26-
340 ***  CHARGES FOR SERVI CES 649, 028 705, 305. 58 7,786, 730 7,969, 686. 15 7,786, 730 182, 956. 15-
350 FI NES AND FORFEI TURES
351 JUDGMVENTS AND FI NES
90 00 OTHER 1, 250 4,571. 46 366 15, 000 75,639. 02 504 15, 000 60, 639. 02-
351 il JUDGMVENTS AND FI NES 1, 250 4,571. 46 366 15, 000 75,639. 02 504 15, 000 60, 639. 02-

350 ***  FINES AND FORFEI TURES 1, 250 4,571. 46 15, 000 75,639. 02 15, 000 60, 639. 02-
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361
362

362
364
00
10

364

00
00

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUES

| NTEREST & OTHER EARNI NGS
| NTEREST

| NVESTMVENT | NTEREST
FLORI DA PRI ME | NTEREST

| NTEREST/ CBOS

| NTEREST

NET | NC/ DEC FMV | NVESTMNT
AMERI CAN TOWER

ATT CELL TWR 14386094

ATT CELL TOWER 382218
LAVAR BI LLBOARD

SPRI NT CELL TOWER

LEASE - TMOBI LE A2C0020A
LEASE - TMOBI LE A2C0555A

M SCELLANEQUS | NTEREST

GAI N/ (LOSS) SALE | NVEST
UNREALI ZED GAI N/ ( LOSS)

GAI N/ (LOSS) SALE | NVEST

| NTEREST & OTHER EARNI NGS

RENT AND ROYALTI ES

RENT AND ROYALTI ES

AMERI CAN TOWER

ATT CELL TWR 14386094

ATT CELL TOWER 382218
LAVAR BI LLBOARD

SPRI NT CELL TOWER
TMOBI LE CELL TWR A2C0020A
TMOBI LE CELL TWR A2C0555A
PORCHER HOUSE- TENANTS

Cl VI C CENTER- TENANTS

RENTALS AND LEASES

RENT AND ROYALTI ES

DI SPCSI TI ON FI XED ASSETS
DI SPCSI TI ON FI XED ASSETS
GAI N/ (LOSS) SALE OF F/ A

Dl SPOSI TI ON FI XED ASSETS

10, 000
10, 000
50
99

20, 149

O OO0 O OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOo

20, 149

11, 112

OCQOO0OOCO0OOO0O

662
1, 249

12, 361

52,500

52,500

4, 801.
158, 548.
64, 276.
. 00

227, 627.
57, 852.
730.

15, 908.
554.
388.

6, 160.
251.
174.

24, 167.

2, 814.
2, 814.
306, 832.

166, 639.

1, 371.
660.

2, 031.
164, 608.
255, 874.

. 00
255, 874.

76 48
66 1586
73 8554

15 1130

14 1523

48- 1500

32- 1332

32 487

32 487

120, 000
120, 000
600
1,100

241, 700

O OO0 O OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0o

241, 700

148, 200

525, 000
0

525, 000

45, 075.

1, 882, 242.
696, 677.

. 00

2,623, 995.
286, 606.
730.

15, 908.
554.

388.

6, 160.
251.

174.

24, 167.

54, 520.
54, 520.
2, 880, 249.

1, 233.

16, 442.
7. 920.

24, 362.
25, 596.
1, 821, 703.

. 00
1, 821, 703.

89 38
42 1569
07 6113

38 1086

92 235

00 100

92 164

79 17

32 347

32 347

ANNUAL UNREAL| ZEC
ESTI MATE BALANCE
120, 000 74,924. 11
120, 000 1,762, 242. 42-
600 696, 077. 07-
1,100 1, 100. 00
241, 700 2,382, 295. 38-
0 286, 606. 74-
0 730. 29-
0 15, 908. 52-
0 554. 08-
0 388. 58-
0 6, 160. 30-
0 251. 21-
0 174. 43-
0 24,167. 41-
0 54,520. 52
0 . 00
0 54,520. 52
241, 700 2,638, 549. 01-
133, 300 132, 066. 13
0 . 00
0 . 00
0 . 00
0 . 00
0 . 00
0 . 00
0 . 00
7, 000 9, 442. 92-
7,900 20. 00-
14, 900 9, 462. 92-
148, 200 122, 603. 21
525, 000 1, 296, 703. 32-
0 . 00
525, 000 1, 296, 703. 32-



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024, 14:49:18 CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA PAGE 7
PROGRAM  GWVR59L REVENUE REPORT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED ACCOUNTI NG PERI OD 12/ 2024
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND

ACCQJN'I’ *kkkk*kkhk*k % CLJRREN'I' *kkkkhk*kkhk*k % *k*kkk*k k% YEAR_TO_DATE *k*kkk*k k% ANNUAL UNREALI ZEI:
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON ESTI MATED ACTUAL UREV ~ ESTI MATED ACTUAL YREV ESTI MATE BALANCE
365 SALE SURPLUS MIRLS &SCRAP
00 00 SALE SURPLUS MIRLS &SCRAP 0 . 00 0 2, 545. 84 0 2, 545, 84-
365  **  SALE SURPLUS MIRLS &SCRAP 0 . 00 0 2, 545. 84 0 2, 545, 84-
366 CONTRI BUTI ONS & DONATI ONS
00 00  CONTRI BUTI ONS & DONATI ONS 0 . 00 0 27, 628. 00 0 27, 628. 00-
10 10 CONTRI BS FOR K- 9 2, 754 . 00 13, 676 13,676.00 100 13, 676 . 00
10 14  REPLACEMENT TREES 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
10 16  FI REHOUSE SUBS - E- Bl KES 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
10 * DONATI ONS- PRI VATE SOURCES 2, 754 . 00 13, 676 13,676.00 100 13, 676 . 00
366  **  CONTRI BUTI ONS & DONATI ONS 2, 754 . 00 13, 676 41,304.00 302 13, 676 27, 628. 00-
368 PENSI ON CONTRI BUTI ONS
00 00  PENSI ON CONTRI BUTI ONS 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
21 00 POLI CE STATE CONTRI BUTI ON 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
22 00 FIRE STATE CONTRI BUTI ON 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
368  **  PENSI ON CONTRI BUTI ONS 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
369 OTHER M SC REVENUES
90 00 OTHER M SC REVENUES 12, 488 33,866.65 271 112, 400 340,059.52 303 112, 400 227, 659. 52-
90 02 POLI CE SECURI TY SERVI CES 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
90 03 CODE ENF ABATE/ DEMO REV 8, 337 7,772.21 93 100, 000 149, 285. 65 149 100, 000 49, 285. 65-
90 04 M SC. POLI CE REVENUES 5, 712 489. 66 9 13, 500 2, 046. 83 15 13, 500 11, 453. 17
90 05 | NVESTI GATI VE COSTS REI M 4,513 4, 406. 39 98 54, 145 42,015. 74 78 54, 145 12, 129. 26
90 09 PROPERTY REG STRATI ON 424 600.00 142 5, 000 6,200.00 124 5, 000 1, 200. 00-
90 12  LEI SURE SVCS - CANCEL FEES 0 150. 00 0 1, 078. 75 0 1, 078. 75-
90 * OTHER M SC REVENUES 31, 474 47,284.91 150 285, 045 540, 686.49 190 285, 045 255, 641. 49-
96 00 | NSURANCE REFUND/ PROCEEDS 0 6, 146. 94 0 59, 593. 15 0 59, 593. 15-
369 **  OTHER M SC REVENUES 31, 474 53,431.85 170 285, 045 600, 279. 64 211 285, 045 315, 234. 64-
360  *** M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES 119, 238 451, 529. 99 1,213, 621 5,371, 678. 60 1,213, 621 4,158, 057. 60-
380 OTHER SOURCES( NON- REV)
381 | NTERFUND TRANSFER
91 03 TRF FROM CDBG (103) 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
91 10 TRF FROM COCOA CRA (110) 18, 574 18,566.63 100 2,409, 921 2,409,921.00 100 2, 409, 921 . 00
91 11 TRF FROM DI AMOND SQ (111) 0 . 00 800, 000 800, 000. 00 100 800, 000 .00
91 14 TRF FROM ARPA (130) 0 . 00 13, 377 13,377.09 100 13, 377 . 09-
91 20 TRF FROM DBT SVC (201) 0 . 00 1 . 00 1 1. 00
91 21 TRF FROM WS FUND (421) 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
91 23 TRF FROM STORMAATER ( 423) 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024, 14:49:18 PAGE 8

PROGRAM  GWVR59L

CTY OF COCOA, FLORI DA
REVENUE REPORT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED ACCOUNTI NG PERI OD 12/ 2024

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND
ACCQJN'I’ *kkkk*kkhk*k % CLJRREN'I' *kkkkhk*kkhk*k % *k*kkk*k k% YEAR_TO_DATE *k*kkk*k k% ANNUAL UNREALI ZEI:
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON ESTI MATED ACTUAL  9REV  ESTI MATED ACTUAL  9REV ESTI MATE BALANCE
91 25 TRF FROM WS REST (425) 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
91 26 TRF FROM WS 2018B (426) 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
91 30 TRF FROM CAP PRQJ (301) 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
91 31 TRF FROM FI SKE BV (303) 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
91 41 TRF FROM CONFI SC (141) 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
91 * TRANSFER FROM 18, 574 18,566.63 100 3,223,299  3,223,298.09 100 3,223, 299 .91
94 21  TRANS FR 421 OH ALLOCC 664, 154 664, 154.00 100 7,969,848  7,969,6848.00 100 7, 969, 848 . 00
94 23  TRANS FR 423 OH ALLOC 26, 052 26,041.92 100 312, 503 312, 503.00 100 312, 503 . 00
94 * | NTERFUND TRANSFER 690, 206 690, 195.92 100 8,282,351  8,282,351.00 100 8, 282, 351 . 00
381  ** | NTERFUND TRANSFER 708, 780 708,762.55 100 11,505,650 11,505, 649.09 100 11,505, 650 .91
382 CONTRI BUTI ONS ENTERPRI SE
40 00  CONTRI BUTI ONS (RO) 640, 788 640, 777.88 100 7,689,335  7,689,6335.00 100 7, 689, 335 . 00
40 01 6% Pl LOFF 140, 189 140,178.88 100 1, 682, 147 1,682,147.00 100 1,682, 147 . 00
40 * CONTRI BUTI ONS (RO ) 780, 977 780,956.76 100 9,371,482  9,6371,482.00 100 9, 371, 482 . 00
382  **  CONTRI BUTI ONS ENTERPRISE 780, 977 780,956.76 100 9,371,482  9,6371,482.00 100 9, 371, 482 . 00
384 DEBT PROCEEDS
00 00 DEBT PROCEEDS 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
384  **  DEBT PROCEEDS 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
389 NON OPERATI NG SOURCES
90 00 NON OPERATI NG SOURCES 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
99 10 CASH CARRY FORWARD 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
99 11 RESTR. CASH CARRY FORWARD 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00
99 50 FUND BAL- APPROP. RESERVES 1, 218, 942 . 00 12, 264, 575 . 00 12,264,575 12, 264, 575. 00
99 * BALANCE FORWARD 1,218, 942 . 00 12, 264, 575 . 00 12,264,575 12, 264, 575. 00
389  **  NON OPERATI NG SOURCES 1,218, 942 . 00 12, 264, 575 . 00 12,264,575 12, 264, 575. 00
380  *** OTHER SOURCES( NON- REV) 2,708,699 1,489, 719. 31 33,141,707 20, 877, 131. 09 33,141,707 12, 264, 575. 91
FUND TOTAL GENERAL FUND 5,389, 421 3, 481, 996. 62 64,841,945 62,110, 210. 09 64,841,945 2,731, 734.91
GRAND TOTAL 5,389, 421 3, 481, 996. 62 64,841,945 62,110, 210. 09 64,841,945 2,731, 734.91



14: 47: 12 DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED

W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE 2
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,
PROGRAM GW67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND

ELE OBJ ACCOUNT FrRAXEFXMONTH TO- DATE* ** *x** % Foxdoxsxxxx* YEAR- TO- DATE* * * * * ** ANNUAL UNENCUMB. %
DESCRI PTI ON BUDGET ACTUAL 9%EXP  BUDCGET ACTUAL vEXP ENCUMBR. BUDGET BALANCE BDGT
11- 00 EXECUTI VE SALARI ES 80415 71736. 93 89 985919 891651. 72 90 . 00 985919 94267. 28 90
11 ** EXECUTI VE SALARI ES 80415 71736. 93 89 985919 891651. 72 90 . 00 985919 94267. 28 90
12-00 REGULAR SALARI ES & WAGES 1088183 1221038.39 112 14059653 12376976.55 88 .00 14059653 1682676. 45 88
12- 06 SALARI ES/ CONTRACTUAL 9896 10014.50 101 117500 111578. 50 95 . 00 117500 5921. 50 95
12-07 EM5 1ST RESPONDER 0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00 0
12-10 SALARY ADJUSTMENTS 0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00 0
12-12 ACCRUAL PAYQUTS 31868 12813. 15 40 217073 195525. 04 90 . 00 217073 21547. 96 90
12 ** REGULAR SALARI ES & WAGES 1129947 1243866. 04 110 14394226 12684080.09 88 .00 14394226 1710145. 91 88
13-00 OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES 102922 84980. 27 83 1089037 960123. 03 88 . 00 1089037 128913. 97 88
13 ** OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES 102922 84980. 27 83 1089037 960123. 03 88 . 00 1089037 128913. 97 88
14- 00 OVERTI ME 106727 58650. 92 55 1039732 1030770. 70 99 . 00 1039732 8961. 30 99
14-01 COWP TI ME 0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00 0 . 00 0
14 ** OVERTI ME 106727 58650. 92 55 1039732 1030770. 70 99 . 00 1039732 8961. 30 99
15-00 SPECI AL PAY 81076 41986. 30 52 437483 417088. 46 95 . 00 437483 20394. 54 95
15 ** SPECI AL PAY 81076 41986. 30 52 437483 417088. 46 95 . 00 437483 20394. 54 95
20- 00 CLOTH NG SHCE ALLOWANCE 1862 3211.15 173 22168 17238. 08 78 . 00 22168 4929. 92 78
20 ** CLOTH NG SHCE ALLOWANCE 1862 3211.15 173 22168 17238. 08 78 . 00 22168 4929. 92 78
21-00 FI CA TAXES 112401 111457. 32 99 1343201 1203244. 78 90 . 00 1343201 139956. 22 90
21 ** FI CA TAXES 112401 111457. 32 99 1343201 1203244. 78 90 . 00 1343201 139956. 22 90
22-00 RETI REMENT CONTRI BUTI ONS 106939 101624. 79 95 1272004 1224374. 80 96 . 00 1272004 47629. 20 96
22-01 FI RE PENSI ON 225738 262225.11 116 2708603 2433585. 48 90 . 00 2708603 275017. 52 90
22-02 STATE CONTRI BUTI ONS 29154 . 00 0 349782 515149. 51 147 . 00 349782 165367. 51- 147
22-03 NON-FRS RETI REMENT PLAN 2987 2830. 84 95 35580 35047. 48 99 . 00 35580 532. 52 99
22 ** RETI REMENT CONTRI BUTI ONS 364818 366680. 74 101 4365969 4208157. 27 96 . 00 4365969 157811. 73 96
23-00 | NSURANCES 5824 4229. 75 73 68086 49423. 52 73 . 00 68086 18662. 48 73



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 47: 12

PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE

3

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND

ELE OBJ

23-02
23- 04
23-05
23-06
23-07
23-08
23- 09
23- 10
23-11
23 *
24- 00
04 **
25-00
o5 %
27- 00
07 %%
28-00
g *
31- 00
31-01
31- 02
31-03
31- 05
31-11
31-15

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

MEDI CARE PART B
VEDI CAL
HEALTH G- RETI REES 50%
HEALTH G- RETI REES 100%
DENTAL | NSURANCE
VI SI ON | NSURANCE
LONG TERM DI SABI LI TY
FSA HEALTH
FSA CHI LDCARE
| NSURANCES
WORKER' S COMPENSATI ON
WORKER' S COMPENSATI ON

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON

BENEFI T OFFSET

BENEFI T OFFSET

PER SVC OVERHEAD ALLQOC
PER SVC OVERHEAD ALLQOC
PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
LEGAL EXPENSES

MEDI CAL SERVI CES

ENG NEERI NG SERVI CES
EMS 1ST RESPONDER

USDA MANAGE FOREST GRANT
AFRI CAN AM MUSE- CR2111

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

34275
317210
5283
24415
15540
2907
4310

0

0
409764
64413
64413
837
837
21496
21496
0

0
82671
41187
4646

1167

1770

ACTUAL

32703.
245920.
4180.
19506.
11963.
2146.
4044.

90
96
05
90
64
72
24

. 00

. 00

324696.
55930.
55930.

16
45
45

. 00

. 00

18854.
18854.

04
04

. 00

. 00

93974.
29789.
2476.

73
88
15

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

YEXP

95
78
79
80
77
74
94

79
87
87

88
88

114
72
53

o O O O

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET ACTUAL

411300
3830582
64828
292980
184088
32744
50234
0

0
4934842
769764
769764
10000
10000
249799
249799
0

0
629854
498580
55730
0
13905

17700

383476.
2876986.
469009.
243321.
140859.
25267.
47237.

3813482.
626747.
626747.

3065.
3065.
217593.
217593.

488520.

382530.

39236.

13905.

17700.

88
09
45
94
31
80
69

. 00
. 00

68
81
81
80
80
41
41

. 00
. 00

62
22
35

. 00

00

. 00

00

YEXP

93
75
72
83
77
77
94
0
0
77
81
81
31
31
87
87
0
0
78
77
70
0

100

100

ENCUMBR.

129428.
106049.
11523.

ANNUAL
BUDGET
411300
3830582
64828
292980
184088
32744
50234
0

0
4934842
769764
769764
10000
10000
249799
249799
0

0
629854
498580
55730
0
13905

17700

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

27823.
953595.
17918.
49658.
43228.
7476.
2996.

12
91
55
06
69
20
31

. 00

. 00

1121359.
143016.
143016.

6934.
6934.
32205.
32205.

32
19
19
20
20
59
59

. 00

. 00

11905.
10000.
4970.

31
00
45

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

100

100



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 47: 12

PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE 4
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND

ELE OBJ

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE*******
YEXP

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET ACTUAL

YEXP

ENCUMBR.

ANNUAL
BUDGET

31-16
31-17
31-33
37 *+
32- 00
30 *+
34- 00
34- 03
34- 07
34- 09
34-10
34-23
34 *+
39- 00
39- 15
39- 20
39 *+
40- 00
40- 01
40- 22
40- 23
40 **
41- 00
41- 35
41 **

HTMOORE RESTOR- GR23HM
RESI LI ENT FL- FDEP 24PLN48
EMPLOYEE HEALTH CENTER
PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
ACCOUNTI NG & AUDI Tl NG
ACCOUNTI NG & AUDI Tl NG
CONTRACT SERVI CES
CUSTOMER SERVI CE CONTRACT
JANI TORI AL CONTRACT SVS
MOW NG CONTRACTS

COST OF GENERAL FUND SVCS
JAG 2022-22- GG 02810
CONTRACT SERVI CES

CONTI NGENCY

WAGE AND SALARY

FUEL, O L & LUBRI CANTS
CONTI NGENCY

TRAVEL & PER DI EM

CAR ALLOWANCE

JAG 21- GG 01363

VOCA- 2023- COCOA PD- 00042
TRAVEL & PER DI EM
COVMUNI CATI ON

VOCA- 2022- COCOA PD- 00181
COVMUNI CATI ON

BUDGET ACTUAL
424 . 00
15000 . 00
34773 35085. 17
181638 161325. 93
6337 . 00
6337 . 00
127384 85701. 39
277011 272406. 46
0 . 00
36000 38410. 98
0 . 00

0 . 00
440395 396518. 83
50309 . 00
0 . 00

0 . 00
50309 . 00
605- 7458. 98

0 . 00

0 . 00

428 1188. 00
177- 8646. 98
35038 12473. 64
0 . 00
35038 12473. 64

101
89

67
98

107

1233-
0
0
278
4885-
36

36

4204
75000
417221
1712194
76000
76000
1700242
3324121
0
432000
0

0
5456363
1640826
0

0
1640826
92033

0

0

2136
94169
413372
0
413372

411212.
1353104.
71000.
71000.
2956743.
3023327.

403968.

6384039.

43958.

1368.
45326.
329765.

329765.

. 00
. 00

46
65
00
00
19
97

. 00

46

. 00
. 00

62

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

12

. 00
. 00

00
12
11

. 00

11

0

0
99
79
93
93
174
91

94

4203. 50
74945. 50
6008. 54
332158. 59
72000. 00
72000. 00
269493. 50
. 00

. 00
6904. 04

. 00

. 00
276397. 54
. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

105. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

105. 00
9209. 43

. 00

9209. 43

4204
75000
417221
1712194
76000
76000
1700242
3324121
0
432000
0

0
5456363
1640826
0

0
1640826
92033

0

0

2136
94169
413372
0
413372

UNENCUMB. %
BALANCE BDGT
.50 100
54.50 100
.00 100
26930.76 98
67000. 00- 188
67000. 00- 188
1525994. 69- 190
300793.03 91
. 00 0
21127.50 95
. 00 0
. 00 0
1204074. 16- 122
1640826. 00 0
. 00 0
. 00 0
1640826. 00 0
47969. 88 48
. 00 0
. 00 0
768. 00 64
48737.88 48
74397.46 82
. 00 0
74397.46 82



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 47: 12

PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

5

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND

ELE OBJ

42-00
T
43- 00
43 **
44- 00
44 **
45- 00
45 **
46- 00
46- 02
46- 03
46- 04
46- 05
46- 15
46 **
47-00
47 **
48- 00
48-11
48 **
49- 00
49- 02
49- 06
49- 07
49- 08

ACCOUNT

DESCRI PTI ON
POSTAGE & FREI GHT
POSTAGE & FREI GHT
ELECTRI C/ WATER/ SEVVER
ELECTRI C/ WATER/ SEVVER
RENTALS AND LEASES
RENTALS AND LEASES
| NSURANCE
| NSURANCE
REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE
REPAI R/ MAI NT BUI LDI NG
REPAI R/ MAI NT- VEHI CLES
HTMOORE RESTOR- GR23HM
HYDRANT FEES
| NSURED VEH CLE ACCI DENT
REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE
PRI NTI NG & BI NDI NG
PRI NTI NG & BI NDI NG
PROMOTI ONAL ACTI VI TI ES
BUSI NESS ASSI ST. PROGRAM
PROMOTI ONAL ACTI VI TI ES
OTHER CHARGES & OBLI G
ADVERTI SI NG
BROWNFI ELD PROG CI TY COST
BAD DEBT EXPENSE
CASH OVER/ SHORT

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE*******
YEXP

BUDGET

47704
47704
72673
72673

8924
8924
72373
72373

109521
28431
48203
48155
21658

0

255968
10264
10264

5301
49
5350
24567
64-
424

ACTUAL

45378.
45378.
61920.
61920.
3933.
3933.

28
28
91
91
12
12

. 00

. 00

78755.

114677.

41016.

64
17
61

. 00

21730.

98

. 00

256180.

7425.
7425.
1462.

40
80
80
00

. 00

1462.
9770.

00
39

. 00

. 00

80631.

65

. 00

95
95
85
85
44
44

72
403
85

100

100
72
72
28

27
40

o O O O

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

530019
530019
901649
901649
58467
58467
907249
907249
1263135
389921
486412
288920
259797
0
2688185
153071
153071
67149
500
67649
257503
1300
5000

0

0

ACTUAL

473952. 52
473952. 52
679264. 51
679264. 51
48983. 22
48983. 22
730381. 97
730381. 97
778159. 82
372331. 00
392374. 47
. 00
259169. 61
. 00
1802034. 90
121931. 12
121931. 12
37823. 41
37.48
37860. 89
166459. 18
. 00

. 00
42269. 58
7. 00

YEXP

89
89
75
75
84
84
81
81
62
96
81

0

100

67
80
80
56

56
65

o O O O

ENCUMBR.

49881. 13
49881. 13
211781. 40
211781. 40
38. 27

38. 27

. 00

. 00
263442. 06
43557. 92
1620. 31
277259. 63
. 00

. 00
585879. 92
22182.78
22182.78
1000. 00

. 00
1000. 00
84032. 34
. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

ANNUAL
BUDGET
530019
530019
901649
901649
58467
58467
907249
907249
1263135
389921
486412
288920
259797
0
2688185
153071
153071
67149
500
67649
257503
1300
5000

0

0

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

6185.
6185.
10603.
10603.
9445.
9445.
176867.
176867.
221533.
25967.
92417.
11660.
627.

92-
22
37
39

. 00

300270.
8957.
8957.

28325.
462.
28788.
7011.
1300.
5000.
42269.
7.

18
10
10
59
52
11
48
00
00
58-
00-

107
81
96

100

89
94
94
58

57
97

o O O o
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PROGRAM GW67RR

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

6

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE******* **********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

ELE OBJ ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON
49-21 PD | NVESTI GATI VE FUNDS

49-23 COM CRI ME PREV ( SPOT)

49- 31 OVERHEAD ALLCOCATI ON

49 ** OTHER CHARGES & OBLI G

51-00 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

51-39 VOCA-2023- COCOA PD- 00042

51 ** OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

52- 00 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

52-02 UNI FORMS- PURCHASED

52-05 EMS 1st RESP- CONSUM SUPP

52-07 JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES

52- 10 HEATI NG FUEL

52-22 BULLET PROOF V 2020

52-23 BULLET PROOF VEST 2021

52-26 BULLET PROOF VEST 2022

52-30 FUEL, AL, & LUBRICANTS

52- 33 EMPLOYEE HEALTH CENTER

52-35 VOCA-2022- COCOA PD- 00181

52- 36 FI REHOUSE SUBS - E- Bl KES

52-37 JAG 23- GG 03233
52-38 BULLET PROOF VEST 2023
52-39 VOCA-2023- COCOA PD- 00042
52 ** OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
53-00 ROAD MATERI ALS/ SUPPLI ES

53 ** ROAD MATERI ALS/ SUPPLI ES

BUDGET ACTUAL 9%EXP  BUDCGET ACTUAL vEXP
2087 . 00 0 25000 8120. 00 33
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0
27014 90408. 04 335 288803 216855. 76 75
3535 1997. 74 57 46945 20843. 82 44
50 . 00 0 300 208. 99 70
3585 1997. 74 56 47245 21052. 81 45
110881 42905. 98 39 997252 878977. 21 88
8874 2770.51 31 94374 56518. 76 60
4781 5482.21 115 57505 41966. 62 73
5703 4152. 31 73 55005 42244.99 77
474 86. 20 18 5688 2828. 53 50

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0

303 . 00 0 3066 3065. 40 100
392 . 00 0 3920 3919. 00 100
27413 50165.92 183 343294 275457. 48 80
15731 14514. 89 92 188750 170599. 60 90
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0
1294 . 00 0 15572 15572. 00 100
2164 1255. 00 58 25880 25464. 08 98
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0
178010 121333. 02 68 1790306 1516613. 67 85
3858 8139.45 211 46175 44052. 61 95
3858 8139.45 211 46175 44052. 61 95

84032.

27237.
33397.
5444.

2859.

18150.

415.

87507.
102.
102.

288803
46945
300
47245
997252
94374
57505
55005
5688

0

3066
3920
343294
188750
0

0
15572
25880
0
1790306
46175
46175

. 00

. 00

12085.
26101.
91.
26192.
91037.
4457.
10093.
12760.

10-
18
01
19
02
30
77
01

. 00

. 00

. 60

. 00

67836.

52

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

186185.
2019.
2019.

72
72

104
44
70
45
91
95
82
77

100

100
100

80
100

100
100

90
96
96
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100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

PAGE

7

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND
ELE OBJ ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

ACTUAL

YEXP

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET

ACTUAL

YEXP

ANNUAL
BUDGET

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

54- 00 MEMBERSHI P/ PUBLI CATI ONS

54 ** NMEMBERSHI P/ PUBLI CATI ONS
55-00 TRAI NI NG
55-01 EDA PROGRAM
55-02 P/F HS RECRUI TMENT
55-22 JAG 21- GG 01363
55-35 VOCA-2022- COCOA PD- 00181
55-36 VOCA-2023- COCOA PD- 00042
55 ** TRAI NI NG
56- 15 | T- RELATED OPERATI NG EXP
56-16 FL CYBERSECURI TY
56 ** TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS
57-99 OVERHEAD ALLOCATI ON
57 ** OVERHEAD ALLOCATI ON
58-97 LABOR
58 ** WORK ORDER CHARGES
59- 00 DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE
59 ** DEPRECI ATl ON EXPENSE
61- 00 LAND
61 ** LAND
62-00 BU LDI NGS
62- 33 EMPLOYEE HEALTH CENTER
62 ** BU LDI NG5S
63- 00 | NFRASTRUCTURE

63-07 | MPROVE OTHER THAN BLDG

4127
4127
8670
2257
2639

0

0

260
13826
214626
1
214627

0
0
0
0
0
0

24137
24137
213273
0
213273
201802-
1275573

1215. 90
1215. 90
10955. 99
. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00
10955. 99
99195. 62
. 00
99195. 62
. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

1027728. 35
370911. 43

30
30
126

N
o O O O O O o

N
> O

o O O O O o o o o o

509-
29

63726
63726
196502
24182
19208

0

0

1300
241192
2470251
1
2470252

0
0
0
0
0
0

241379
241379
1756794
0
1756794
1934313
4407445

37789.
37789.
75367.
14621.

6521.

40
40
54
51
79

. 00

. 00

900.
97410.
822727.

00
84
06

. 00

822727.

06

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

35197.

15-

. 00

35197.
1782772.
2203173.

15-
61
02

59
59
38
61
34

0

0
69
40
33

0

w
o O O O O O O o w

o

2.
92
50

2470.
2258.
12433.

00
38

. 00

. 00

. 00

17162.
96554.

10
50

. 00

96554.

50

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

12377.
1512524.

07

63726
63726
196502
24182
19208

0

0

1300
241192
2470251
1
2470252

0
0
0
0
0
0

241379
241379
1756794
0
1756794
1934313
4407445

25906.
25906.
118663.
7302.
252.

60
60
74
49
83

. 00

. 00

400.
126619.
1550969.
1
1550970.

00
06
44
00
44

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

241379.
241379.
1791991.

00
00
15

. 00

1791991.
139163.
691747.

15
32
37

o O O O O o o o

N
1

93
84



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,
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PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE 8
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND

ELE OBJ

63-13
63-14
63- 15
63- 16
63-17
63 **
64- 00
64- 15
64- 33
64- 60
64 **
68- 10
68 **
71-00
71-30
71-33
71-60
71-61
71-62
71-63
71-64
71-65
71-66
71-67
71-68

ACCOUNT

DESCRI PTI ON
FI ND BV- CO- 20-146 BT RAMP
FI ND BV- CO- 20-147 DREDG N
FI ND BV-CO 21-152 DRGPI |
FI ND BV-CO 21-151 BT PI|
FI ND BV-CO 23-159 WIRF P1
| NFRASTRUCTURE
MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT
| T HARDWARE
EMPLOYEE HEALTH CENTER
SBI TA | NTANG ASSETS
MACHI NERY AND EQUI PMENT
SFTWR & OTHER | NTANG BLES
| NTANG BLE ASSETS
DEBT SERVI CE - PRI NCI PAL
LEASE - COPI ERS

LEASED POSTAGE METER

SBI TA - ESR SGEA

SBI TA - VERTEKS

SBI TA - VERTEKS 5-9
SBI TA - CLEARGOV

SBI TA - VECTOR TGT SOL
SBI TA - NEOGOV

SBI TA - BRAZOS (TYLR)
SBI TA - SOCRATA (TYLR)
SBI TA - KRONOS TELSTFF

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

o O O O O

1073771
376382
2969

0

0
379351
0

0

0

4275
219

o O O O O o o o o

ACTUAL

1398639.
126853.

126853.

4282.
1102.

48
17

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

YEXP

100
503

o O O O O o o o o

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET

o O O o o

6341758
3762704
63623

0

0
3826327
0

0

0

51278
1103

o O O O O o o o o

ACTUAL

3985945.
1113037.
43336.

1156373.

51278.
1102.

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

63
18
44

. 00
. 00

62

. 00
. 00
. 00

03
17

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

YEXP

100
100

o O O O O o o o o

1524901.
2014053.

68

. 00

. 00

. 00

2014053.

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

ANNUAL UNENCUMVB. %
BUDGET  BALANCE BDGT
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
6341758 830910. 69 87
3762704 635613.25 83
63623 20286. 56 68
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
3826327 655899. 81 83
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
51278 .03- 100
1103 .83 100
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 47: 12

PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

PAGE

9

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND

ELE OBJ

71-69
71 **
72-30
72-33
72-60
72-61
72-62
72-63
72-64
72-65
72-66
72-67
72-68
72-69
790 *x
73-00
73 **
81-00
81 **
82-01
82 **
83-00
83-01
83-11
83 **

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON
SBI TA - SAMSARA
DEBT SERVI CE - PRI NCI PAL
LEASE - COPI ERS
LEASED POSTAGE METER

SBI TA - ESRI SGEA

SBI TA - VERTEKS

SBI TA - VERTEKS 5-9

SBI TA - CLEARGOV

SBI TA - VECTOR TRGT SOL
SBI TA - NEOGOV

SBI TA - BRAZOS (TYLR)

SBI TA - SCORATA (TYLR)
SBI TA - KRONOS TELSTFF
SBI TA - SAMSARA

DEBT SERVI CE - | NTEREST
OTHER DEBT SVC COSTS
OTHER DEBT SVC COSTS

Al DS TO GOVT AGENCY

Al DS TO GOVT AGENCY

ECON DEV | NCENTI VE CONTR
Al D TO PRI VATE ORGANI ZAT
OTHER GRANTS & Al DS

M SC GRANTS/ DONATI ONS
UPSTART COCOA PROGRAM
OTHER GRANTS & Al DS

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

5269
9763

N W
o w

o O O O O o o o o

235
297

0

0
128530
128530
1674
1674

0

0

1049
1049

ACTUAL

2674.
8058.
25.
152.

78.
257.

11
76
52
79

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

99
30

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

YEXP

51
83
77
527

o O O O O o o o o

o W
~N b

o O O O O o o o o o

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET ACTUAL

31624
84005
418
153

o O O O O o o o o

1415
1986

0

0
1542305
1542305
20000
20000

0

0

12500
12500

31623.
84003.
417.
152.

07
27
97
79

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

1414.
1984.

13
89

. 00

. 00

1542305.
1542305.

YEXP

100
100
100
100

o O O O O o o o o

100
100

100
100

o O O o o o

ENCUMBR.

.02
.02
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

ANNUAL
BUDGET
31624
84005
418
153

o O O O O o o o o

1415
1986

0

0
1542305
1542305
20000
20000

0

0

12500
12500

UNENCUMB.
BALANCE

.91

1.71

.03

.21

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 87

1.11

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00
20000. 00
20000. 00
. 00

. 00
12500. 00
12500. 00

o O O O O o o o o

100
100

100
100

o O O o o o
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100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE

10

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 001 GENERAL FUND

ELE OBJ

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

ACTUAL

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

UNENCUMB.
BALANCE

91- 03
91- 04
91- 07
91- 08
91-10
91-11
91-12
91- 20
91-21
91- 23
91- 25
91- 26
91- 30
91-32
91- 33
91-52
91-53
g1 **
FUND 001

GRAND

TO CDBG (103)

TO HOVE (104)

TO BLDG PERM 107)

TO SEC 108 LOAN (108)
TO COCOA CRA (110)

TO DI AMOND SQ (111)

TO US 1 CRA (112)

TO GF DEBT SVC (201)
TO WATER SEVER (421)
TO STORMMATER (423)

TO RESTRCTD ASSET (425)
TO WS 2018B (426)

TO GF CAP PROJ (301)
TO RVRFRNT/ LWP (302)
TO FI SKE CAP PRQJ (303)
TO WC INS FUND (520)
TO HEALTH I NS FUND (530)
| NTERFUND TRANSFER
TOTAL * %% %%+ %%
GENERAL FUND

TOTAL * %% %%+ %%

o O O O o o o

89566
0
0
0
0
0
0

101113
0
0
190679

6131045

6131045

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
89552. 12
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
89552. 12

5293922. 93

5293922. 93

%EXP  BUDGET ACTUAL
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
100 1074726 1074726.
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 651113 550000.
0 0
0 0
47 1725839 1624726.

86 64841945 49267531.

86 64841945 49267531.

ANNUAL

YEXP ENCUMBR. BUDGET
0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0
100 . 00 1074726
0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0
85 . 00 651113
0 . 00 0

0 . 00 0
94 . 00 1725839

76 5384978.05 64841945

76 5384978.05 64841945

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
101113. 00
. 00
. 00
101113. 00

10189435. 08

10189435. 08

84

84



FY 2024 Budget by Classification Report - Summary Listing
9/30/2024
Target for September 2024 is 100%

FUND 421 - WATER/SEWER FUND

Amended YTD YTD Actual Budget - YTD %

Budget Encumbrances Transactions Transactions Used/Rec'd

REVENUE
CHARGES FOR SERVICES S 77,093,525 S - S 79,027,557 S (1,934,032) 103%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL/GRANTS S - S - S - S - 0%
MISCELLANEOUS S 567,350 $ - S 2,966,455 S (2,399,105) 523%
*OTHER SOURCES (NON-REVENUE) S 16,937,756 S - S 199,904 S 16,737,852 1%
REVENUE TOTALS $ 94,598,631 S - S 82,193,916 $ 12,404,715 87%

EXPENSE
SALARIES AND BENEFITS S 20,547,940 $ - S 16,482,181 S 4,065,759 80%
OPERATING EXPENDITURES S 28,999,321 § 3,448,182 S 19,543,968 S 6,007,171 67%
CAPITAL OUTLAY S 4,623,066 S 1,209,017 $ 1,399,524 S 2,014,525 30%
GRANTS, AIDS AND OTHER S 479,870 S 0 S 481,545 S (1,675) 100%
NON-OPERATING USES S 39,948,434 §$ - S 39,789,545 S 158,889 100%
EXPENSE TOTALS $ 94,598,631 $ 4,657,199 $ 77,696,763 $ 12,244,669 87%
REVENUE TOTALS $ 94,598,631 $ - S 82,193,916 $ 12,404,715 87%
EXPENSE TOTALS $ 94,598,631 $ 4,657,199 $ 77,696,763 $ 12,244,669 87%

** S - S (4,657,199) $ 4,497,153 $ 160,046

*Fund Balance is a budgeted revenue, not actual revenue.
**Unaudited



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 49: 29

PROGRAM  GWVR59L

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWER FUND

331
334

334
337

337
330

340
343

343
340

50

30

* k%

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

| NTERGOVERNVENTAL REVENUE
FEDERAL GRANTS

FDEM HO477 LS#1

FEDERAL DI SASTER REI MB

FEDERAL GRANTS

STATE GRANT
STATE DI SASTER REI MB

STATE GRANT

GRANTS FROM LOCAL UNI TS
PHYSI CAL ENVI RONIVENT

GRANTS FROM LOCAL UNITS
| NTERGOVERNVENTAL REVENUE

CHARGES FOR SERVI CES
PHYSI CAL ENVI RONVENT
EARNED NOT BI LLED
WATER SALES

WATER CONNECTI ON FEE
WATER HYDRANT FEES
HYDRANT RESI D FLOW TEST
BACKFLOW DEVI CE TEST
JUWER METERS

PLAN REVI EW CONST | NSPECT
BACKFLOW PRV/ RLCT TEMP

WATER OTHER | NCOME

SEVER SALES
EARNED NOT BI LLED

SEVER SALES

SEVER CONN | NDI AN HI LLS
GREASE TRAP PERM TS
REUSE WATER SALES

REUSE WATER | NSTALLATI ON
EARNED NOT BI LLED

REUSE WATER SALES

OTHER EARNED NOT BI LLED
PHYSI CAL ENVI RONIVENT

CHARGES FOR SERVI CES

CTY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

REVENUE REPORT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED

kkhkkkkikkhkk*k CLJRREN'I’ kkhkkkkikkhkk*k

ESTI MATED

0

5, 385, 018

47,274
327, 420
145
12,812
71

1, 060
46

14,134

613, 210
0

613, 210
0

555

36, 276
622

0

36, 898

0

6, 424, 509
6, 424, 509

ACTUAL

. 00
. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

5. 599, 315.

58, 293.
356, 370.
750.

18, 990.
400.

5, 250.
205.

25, 595.
654, 698.

654, 698.

775.
34, 743.
726.

35, 469.

6, 730, 518.
6, 730, 518.

YREV

104
123
109
517
148
563
495
447
181

107

107

140
117

96

105

kkhkkkkkk*k YEAR_TO_DATE kkhkkkkkk*

ESTI MATED

0

64, 620, 205

567, 211

3, 928, 996

1, 696
153, 700
742
12,720
530

169, 388

7,358, 443

0

7,358, 443

0

6,572
435, 290
7,420

0

442,710
0

77,093, 525
77,093, 525

ACTUAL

. 00
. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

65, 449, 546.

974, 113.

4, 235, 814.

13, 200.
232, 778.
2,620.
58, 500.
1, 080.

308, 178.

7, 608, 009.

7, 608, 009.

9. 488.
435, 365.
7. 039,

442, 404.

79, 027, 556.
79, 027, 556.

YREV

101
172
108
778
152
353
460
204

182
103

103

144
100
95

100

103

ANNUAL

ESTI MATE

0

64, 620, 205

567, 211

3, 928, 996

1, 696
153, 700
742
12,720
530

169, 388

7,358, 443

0

7,358, 443

0

6,572
435, 290
7,420

0

442,710
0

77,093, 525
77,093, 525

PAGE

1

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

UNREALI ZEC
BALANCE

829, 341.
406, 902.
306, 818.
11, 504.
79, 078.
1, 878.
45, 780.
550.

138, 790.
249, 566.

249, 566.

2 916.
75.
380.

305.

1, 934, 031.
1, 934, 031.

. 00
. 00

. 00

. 00
. 00



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 49: 29

PROGRAM  GWVR59L

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWER FUND

361
362

362
364

364
365

365
369

369
360

380
381

00

00
10

00

90
90

90
96

91

00
06

00

* k%

01

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES

| NTEREST & OTHER EARNI NGS
| NTEREST

| NVESTMENT | NTEREST

FLORI DA PRI ME | NTEREST

| NTEREST/ CBOS

| NTEREST

NET | NC/ DEC FMV | NVESTMNT
GAI N/ (LOSS) SALE | NVEST
UNREALI ZED GAI N/ ( LOSS)

GAI N/ (LOSS) SALE | NVEST

| NTEREST & OTHER EARNI NGS

RENT AND ROYALTI ES
RENT AND ROYALTI ES

RENT AND ROYALTI ES

DI SPCSI TI ON FI XED ASSETS
DI SPOSI TI ON FI XED ASSETS
GAI N/ (LOSS) SALE OF F/ A
DI SPCSI TI ON FI XED ASSETS

SALE SURPLUS MIRLS &SCRAP
SALE SURPLUS MIRLS &SCRAP

SALE SURPLUS MIRLS &SCRAP
OTHER M SC REVENUES
OTHER M SC REVENUES
SETTLEMENTS

OTHER M SC REVENUES

| NSURANCE REFUND/ PROCEEDS
OTHER M SC REVENUES

M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES( NON- REV)

| NTERFUND TRANSFER
GENERAL FUND (001)

CTY OF COCOA, FLORI DA
REVENUE REPORT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED

PAGE 2
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

kkhkkkkikkhkk*k CLJRREN'I’ kkhkkkkikkhkk*k

kkhkkkkkk*k YEAR_TO_DATE kkhkkkkkk*

ESTI MATED ACTUAL UREV ESTI MATED ACTUAL UREV
0 1, 356. 98 0 113, 474. 19
41, 760 45, 218. 92 108 501, 087 1, 039, 750. 22 208
0 50, 922.01 0 132, 355. 35
0 . 00 0 . 00
41, 760 97,497.91 234 501, 087 1, 285, 579. 76 257
0 311, 813. 53 0 1, 603, 375. 54
0 13, 879. 67- 0 292, 210. 34-
0 . 00 0 . 00
0 13, 879. 67- 0 292, 210. 34-

41, 760 395, 431. 77 947 501, 087 2,596, 744. 96 518
124 . 00 1,378 1, 300. 00 94
124 . 00 1,378 1, 300. 00 94

0 . 00 0 1, 291. 41-
837 77,089.45 9210 10, 000 160, 687.69 1607
837 77,089.45 9210 10, 000 159, 396. 28 1594
265 5,522.00 2084 3,180 20, 499. 60 645
265 5,522.00 2084 3,180 20, 499. 60 645
4, 317 2,181.93 51 51, 705 140, 575. 08 272
0 . 00 0 . 00
4, 317 2,181. 93 51 51, 705 140, 575. 08 272
0 2, 700. 00 0 47, 939. 36
4, 317 4,881. 93 113 51, 705 188, 514. 44 365
47, 303 482, 925. 15 567, 350 2,966, 455. 28
0 . 00 0 . 00

ANNUAL

ESTI MATE

0
501, 087

501, 087

1,378
1,378

0
10, 000
10, 000

3,180
3,180
51, 705
0

51, 705
0

51, 705
567, 350

UNREALI ZEC
BALANCE

113, 474.
538, 663.
132, 355.
784, 492.
1, 603, 375.
292, 210.
292, 210.
2,095, 657.

78.

78.

1, 291.
150, 687.
149, 396.

17, 319.
17, 319.
88, 870.

. 00

88, 870.
47, 939.
136, 809.
2,399, 105.

96-

00
00

41

28-

60-
60-

08-

08-
36-
44-
28-

. 00



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024, 14:49: 29

PROGRAM  GWVR59L
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

CTY OF COCOA, FLORI DA
REVENUE REPORT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED

PAGE

3

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWER FUND

ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON
91 24 RENEW & REPLACE (424)
91 25 TRF FROM WS REST (425)
91 26 TRF FROM W S 2018B ( 426)
91 27 TRF FROM WS RESRVS ( 425)
91 42 WS | MPACT FEE (422)
91 52 TRF FROM WORK COWP (520)
91 * TRANSFER FROM
381 ** | NTERFUND TRANSFER
383 | NSTLMI PURCH CAP LEASE
10 00 LEASE PROCEEDS
383  ** | NSTLMI PURCH CAP LEASE
389 NON OPERATI NG SOURCES
30 01 SRF LOAN PROCEEDS
85 00 CAP CONTRI B PRI VATE SRCS
99 10 CASH CARRY FORWARD
99 11 RESTR CASH CARRY FORWARD
99 50 FUND BAL- APPROP. RESERVES
99 * BALANCE FORWARD
389 **  NON OPERATI NG SOURCES
380  *** OTHER SOURCES( NON- REV)

FUND TOTAL WATER/ SEWVER FUND
GRAND TOTAL

kkhkkkkikkhkk*k CLJRREN'I’ kkhkkkkikkhkk*k

ESTI MATED

o

OO OO0o

1, 506, 982
1, 506, 982

1, 506, 982
1, 506, 982
7,978, 794
7,978, 794

ACTUAL

. 00
. 00
7,213, 443. 81
7,213, 443. 81

YREV

kkhkkkkkk*k YEAR_TO_DATE kkhkkkkkk*

ESTI MATED

199, 904

QOO O0OO0o

199, 904

199, 904

o

OO OO0o

16, 737, 852
16, 737, 852

16, 737, 852
16, 937, 756
94, 598, 631
94, 598, 631

ACTUAL

199, 904. 00

199, 904. 00

199, 904. 00

. 00
199, 904. 00

82,193, 915. 93
82,193, 915. 93

YREV

100

100

ANNUAL
ESTI MATE

199, 904

QOO O0OO0o

199, 904

199, 904

o

OO OO0o

16, 737, 852
16, 737, 852

16, 737, 852
16, 937, 756
94,598, 631
94,598, 631

UNREALI ZEC

BALANCE

16, 737, 852.
16, 737, 852.

16, 737, 852.
16, 737, 852.
12, 404, 715.
12, 404, 715.

00
00
07
07



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 47: 36

PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

2

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWVER FUND

ELE OBJ

11- 00
11 **
12- 00
12- 10
12- 12
12- 15
12 **
13- 00
13 *+
14- 00
14-01
14 **
15- 00
15 *+
20- 00
20 **
21- 00
o1 *
22-00
22-01
22-03
09 *
23-00
23-02
23-03

ACCOUNT

DESCRI PTI ON
EXECUTI VE SALARI ES
EXECUTI VE SALARI ES
REGULAR SALARI ES & WACES
SALARY ADJUSTMENTS
ACCRUAL PAYQUTS
SETTLEMENT WACES
REGULAR SALARI ES & WACES
OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES
OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES
OVERTI ME
COWP Tl ME
OVERTI ME
SPECI AL PAY
SPECI AL PAY
CLOTHI NG SHCE ALLOWANCE
CLOTHI NG SHCE ALLOWANCE
FI CA TAXES
FI CA TAXES
RETI REMENT CONTRI BUTI ONS
POLI CE/ FI RE
NON FRS RETI REMENT CONT
RETI REMENT CONTRI BUTI ONS
| NSURANCES
RETI REES OTHER | NSURANCES
CONTRA Cl GNA SAVI NGS

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

14304
14304
962436
0
21203
0
983639
58481
58481
61846
0
61846
175
175
3832
3832
84014
84014
163837
0

451
164288
2824
10813
0

ACTUAL

13161.
13161.
723085.

60
60
69

. 00

7161.

55

. 00

730247.
53604.
53604.
72036.

24
20
20
16

. 00

72036.

16

. 00

. 00

240.
240.
65559.
65559.
125973.

00
00
93
93
24

. 00

449.
126422.
2779.
9433.

01
25
36
80

. 00

YEXP

92
92
75

34

74
92
92
117

117

78
78
77

100
77
98
87

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET ACTUAL

171571
171571
11684004
0
127564
0
11811568
640001
640001
741778
0
741778
2100
2100
23565
23565
1018068
1018068
1777960
0

5346
1783306
33418
150663
0

163861.
163861.
9155615.

135287.

9290903.
596164.
596164.
853185.

853185.
200.
200.

21137.
21137.
823877.
823877.
1641942.

5123.
1647065.
33050.
114346.

92
92
51

. 00

95

. 00

46
52
52
97

. 00

97
00
00
84
84
98
98
16

. 00

61
77
26
62

. 00

YEXP

96
96
78
0
106

79
93
93
115

115
10
10
90
90
81
81
92

96
92
99
76

ENCUMBR.

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

ANNUAL
BUDGET
171571
171571
11684004
0
127564
0
11811568
640001
640001
741778
0
741778
2100
2100
23565
23565
1018068
1018068
1777960
0

5346
1783306
33418
150663
0

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

77009.
77009.
2528388.

08
08
49

. 00

7723.

95-

. 00

2520664.
43836.
43836.

111407.

54
48
48
97-

. 00

111407.
1900.
1900.
2427.
2427.

194190.

194190.

136017.

97-
00
00
16
16
02
02
84

. 00

222.
136240.
367.
36316.

39
23
74
38

. 00

106

79
93
93
115

115
10
10
90
90
81
81
92

96
92
99
76



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 47: 36

PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE

3

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWVER FUND

ELE OBJ

23- 04
23-05
23-06
23-07
23-08
23- 09
23- 10
23-11
23-99
23 *
24- 00
04 **
25-00
o5 %
26- 00
26 **
27- 00
07 %%
31- 00
31-01
31- 02
31-03
31-33
31 *+
32-00

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

MEDI CAL/ RX SELF | NSURED
HEALTH RETI REES 50%
HEALTH RETI REES 100%
DENTAL | NSURANCE
VI SI ON | NSURANCE
LONG TERM DI SABI LI TY
FSA HEALTH
FSA CHI LDCARE
OPEB HEALTH EXPENSE
| NSURANCES
WORKER' S COVPENSATI ON
WORKER' S COVPENSATI ON

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON

OPEB HEALTH EXPENSE
OPEB HEALTH EXPENSE
BENEFI T OFFSET
BENEFI T OFFSET
PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
LEGAL EXPENSES

MEDI CAL SERVI CES

ENG NEERI NG SERVI CES
EMPLOYEE HEALTH CENTER
PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
ACCOUNTI NG & AUDI TI NG

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

250956
1415
3758

12284
2226
2902

0
0
0

287178

42315

42315

837
837
0
0

13850

13850

37685

47263

0
350908
0
435856
0

ACTUAL

188888.
464.
2781.
8237.
1520.
2842.

216948.
29277.
29277.

11200.
11200.
1990.
8800.

192872.

203663.

YEXP

75
33
74
67
68
98

76
69
69

81
81

19

55

a7

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET

3218654
16903
45074

146979
26217
34197

0
0
0

3672105

507678

507678
10000
10000

0
0

166200

166200

472870

545139

0
3594263
0
4612272
0

ACTUAL

2240856.
7895.
37139.
97755.
18074.
33883.

2583002.
373096.
373096.

1925.
1925.

127759.
127759.
145469.
145714.

1920512.

2211696.

34
65
38
78
70
30

. 00
. 00
. 00

03
48
48
00
00

. 00
. 00

59
59
82
57

. 00

09

. 00

48

. 00

YEXP

70
47
82
67
69
99
0
0
0
70
74
74
19
19
0
0
77
77
31
27
0
53
0
48
0

ENCUMBR.

36976.
147939.

1611400.

1796316.

ANNUAL
BUDGET
3218654
16903
45074
146979
26217
34197

0

0

0
3672105
507678
507678
10000
10000

0

0
166200
166200
472870
545139
0
3594263
0
4612272
0

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

977797.
9007.
7934.

49223.
8142.
313.

1089102.
134581.
134581.

8075.
8075.

38440.
38440.
290423.
251485.

62350.

604259.

70
74
74
19
19

77
77
39
54

98

87



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024, 14:47: 36
PROGRAM GW67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE 4
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWVER FUND
ELE OBJ ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE******* **********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

32 ** ACCOUNTI NG & AUDI TI NG

34- 00 CONTRACT SERVI CES

34-09 MOW NG CONTRACTS

34-10 COST OF GENERAL FUND SVCS
34 ** CONTRACT SERVI CES

39- 00 CONTI NGENCY

39- 02 BOND RESERVE

39-15 WAGE AND SALARY

39 ** CONTI NGENCY

40- 00 TRAVEL AND PER DI EM

40- 01 CAR ALLOWANCE

40 ** TRAVEL AND PER DI EM

41- 00 COVMUNI CATI ON

41 ** COVMUNI CATI ON

42- 00 FREI GHT & POSTAGE SERVI CE
42 ** FRElI GHT & POSTAGE SERVI CE
43- 00 ELECTRI ¢/ WATER/ SEVER

43 ** ELECTRI ¢/ WATER/ SEVER

44- 00 RENTAL AND LEASES

44- 21 DUKE ENERGY- GENERATOR

44 ** RENTAL AND LEASES

45- 00 | NSURANCE

45 ** | NSURANCE

46- 00 REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE

46- 02 REPAI R/ MAI NT BUI LDI NG

BUDGET ACTUAL 9%EXP  BUDCGET ACTUAL vEXP ENCUVBR

0 00 0 0 00 0 00
182469 54416. 23 30 2049499 1674113. 08 82 128668. 40
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
182469 54416. 23 30 2049499 1674113. 08 82 128668. 40
253620- . 00 0 330708 . 00 0 . 00
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
253620- . 00 0 330708 . 00 0 . 00
683- . 00 0 19438 7437. 40 38 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

683- . 00 0 19438 7437. 40 38 . 00
19257 15267. 84 79 230061 178833. 46 78 6047. 28
19257 15267. 84 79 230061 178833. 46 78 6047. 28
1578 378. 68 24 15740 4921. 92 31 . 00
1578 378. 68 24 15740 4921. 92 31 . 00

236070 174863. 34 74 2280205 2021658. 59 89 227126. 14
236070 174863. 34 74 2280205 2021658. 59 89 227126. 14

5084 . 00 0 45100 36756. 67 82 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

5084 . 00 0 45100 36756. 67 82 . 00
104763 . 00 0 1263507 950459. 61 75 . 00
104763 . 00 0 1263507 950459. 61 75 . 00

528508 427749. 08 81 6167410 4906680. 29 80 525031. 72
27774 9312. 15 34 275918 63942. 93 23 163827. 35

ANNUAL UNENCUMB. %
BUDGET BALANCE BDGT
0 . 00 0

2049499 246717. 52 88
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
2049499 246717. 52 88
330708 330708. 00 0
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
330708 330708. 00 0

19438 12000. 60 38

0 . 00 0

19438 12000. 60 38
230061 45180. 26 80
230061 45180. 26 80
15740 10818.08 31
15740 10818.08 31
2280205 31420. 27 99
2280205 31420. 27 99
45100 8343.33 82

0 . 00 0

45100 8343.33 82

1263507 313047. 39 75
1263507 313047. 39 75
6167410 735697. 99 88
275918 48147.72 83



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 47: 36

PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

5

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWVER FUND

ELE OBJ

46- 03
46- 15
46 **
47-00
47 *+*
48- 00
48 **
49- 00
49- 02
49- 07
49- 08
49- 09
49- 15
49-17
49- 31
49 **
51- 00
51 *
52- 00
52- 02
52-07
52- 09
52- 30
52- 33
5o %

ACCOUNT

DESCRI PTI ON
REPAI R/ MAI NT- VEHI CLES
| NSURED VEH CLE ACCI DENT
REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE
PRI NTI NG & Bl NDI NG
PRI NTI NG & Bl NDI NG
PROMOTI ONAL ACTI VI TI ES
PROMOTI ONAL ACTI VI TI ES
OTHER CHARCGES & OBLI G
ADVERTI SI NG
BAD DEBT EXPENSE
CASH OVER & UNDER
DOCUMENT  RECORDI NG CHGS
OBSOLETE | NVENTORY
DAMAGED | NVENTORY
OVERHEAD ALLOCATI ON
OTHER CHARCGES & OBLI G
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
UNI FORMS- PURCHASED
JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES
CHEM CALS
FUEL O L & LUBRI CANTS
EMPLOYEE HEALTH CENTER
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE*******
YEXP

BUDGET

595216
981
981

2087
2087
20702

21202
2097
2097

75086

0

981
509569
44588
0
630224

ACTUAL

457404.
622.
622.

8557.

107068.
143.
82.

115564.
957.
957.

42693.
134.
1160.
531989.
70170.

646148.

.12
. 00

35
35
35

. 00
. 00

81

. 00

01
20-
30

. 00
. 00
. 00

92
21
21
50
50
11
02
87

. 00

00

545
46
46
57

118

104

157

103

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET

341245
0
6784573
11420
11420
25000
25000
139960

145960
24614
24614

805739
0

9440
6280686
537938
0
7633803

ACTUAL

243467. 10
. 00
5214090. 32
2157. 35
2157. 35
12993. 49
12993. 49
62812. 58

. 00
45428. 34
267. 24-
3152. 90-
. 00

. 00

. 00
104820. 78
13058. 31
13058. 31
712281. 99
134. 50
8728. 57
5571264. 85
393691. 77
. 00

6686101. 68

YEXP

ENCUMBR.

71 . 00
0 . 00

77 688859. 07
19 15255. 00
19 15255. 00
52 . 00
52 . 00
45 25.00
0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00

53- 1862. 90
0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00

72 1887. 90
53 . 00
53 . 00
88 19615. 18
0 . 00

93 . 00
89 543625. 37
73 . 00
0 . 00

88  563240. 55

ANNUAL
BUDGET
341245
0
6784573
11420
11420
25000
25000
139960

145960
24614
24614

805739
0

9440
6280686
537938
0
7633803

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

881623.
5992.
5992.

12006.
12006.
77122.

45428.
267.
7290.

39251.
11555.
11555.
73841.
134.
711.
165795.
144246.

384460.

. 00

61
35-
35-
51
51
42

. 00

34-
24
00

. 00
. 00
. 00

32
69
69
83
50-
43
78
23

. 00

77

87
153
153

52

52

45

73
53
53
91

93

97

73

95



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024, 14:47: 36
PROGRAM GW67RR

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

PAGE
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

6

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWVER FUND

ELE OBJ ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON
53-00 ROAD MATERI ALS/ SUPPLI ES

53 ** ROAD MATERI ALS/ SUPPLI ES

54- 00 MEMBERSHI P/ PUBLI CATI ONS
54 ** NMEMBERSHI P/ PUBLI CATI ONS
55-00 TRAI NI NG

55-01 EDA PROGRAM
55 ** TRAI NI NG

56- 00 TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS
56- 15 | T- RELATED OPERATI NG EXP
56 ** TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS
59- 00 DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE
59 ** DEPRECI ATI ON EXPENSE
61- 00 LAND
61 ** LAND
62-00 BU LDI NGS
62 ** BU LDI NGS
63- 00 | NFRASTRUCTURE
63-06 FDEM HO477 LS#1
63-07 | MPROVE OTHER THAN BLDG
63 ** | NFRASTRUCTURE
64- 00 MACHI NERY & EQUI PMVENT
64-15 | T HARDWARE

64- 60 SBI TA | NTANG ASSETS
64 ** MACHI NERY & EQUI PMVENT

65- 00 CONSTRUCTI ON | N PROGRESS

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

8468-

8468-
3394
3394
234
424
658
0
337556
337556

0
0
0
0
0
0

18914
0

0
18914
245227
51391
0
296618
0

ACTUAL

945.

945.

42995.
42995.

70.

70.
73468.
7722.

81190.

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

14

. 00

14

. 00

18
18

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

20

. 00
. 00

20
22
00

. 00

22

. 00

YEXP

o O O O O o o o o o

N = W
o N o o1 o

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET ACTUAL

6000
6000
41245
41245
70127
5000
75127

0
3405049
3405049

0
0
0
0
0
0

1362387
0

0
1362387
2714120
546559
0
3260679
0

346506.
346506.
164.
164.

12195.

12195.
1986763.
459147.

2445911.

YEXP

85
85
61
10
57

I
o O

b O O B O O O o o o

~ o N
o U o > W

4611.

4611.

3945.

3945.

12223.
12223.

838566.

838566.
345940.
24510.

370450.

54
54

. 00
. 00

92

. 00

92

. 00

82
82

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

03

. 00
. 00

03
30
53

. 00

83

. 00

ANNUAL
BUDGET
6000
6000
41245
41245
70127
5000
75127

0
3405049
3405049

0
0
0
0
0
0

1362387
0

0
1362387
2714120
546559
0
3260679
0

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

1000.
1000.
6400.
6400.
23697.
4519.
28216.

3046318.
3046318.
164.
164.

511625.

511625.
381415.
62900.

444316.

o O O o o o

62

62
86
89

86



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 47: 36

PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

7

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWVER FUND

ELE OBJ

65 **
68- 10
68 **
69- 99
69 **
71-20
71-32
71-35
71 **
72-32
72-35
790 *x
73-00
73-32
73-33
73 **
82-00
82-01
82 **
91-01
91-02
91- 23
91- 24
91- 25
91- 26

ACCOUNT

DESCRI PTI ON
CONSTRUCTI ON | N PROGRESS
SFTWR & OTHER | NTANG BLES
| NTANG BLE ASSETS
CONTRA FI XED ASSETS
PROPRI ETARY FUNDS
SERI ES 2020
LEASED ASSET- GENERATOR
SBI TA - SAMSARA
PRI NCI PAL
LEASED ASSET- GENERATOR
SBI TA - SAMSARA
DEBT SERVI CE - | NTEREST
OTHER DEBT SERVI CE COST
GENERATOR
SBI TA ASSETS
| NTANG AMORT  EXP
Al D TO PRI VATE ORGANI ZAT
ECON DEV | NCENTI VE CONTR
Al D TO PRI VATE ORGANI ZAT
TO GENERAL FUND (001)
TO GEN FUND RO (001)
TO STORMAATER ( 423)
TRANSFER TO R & R (424)
TO RESTRCTD ASSET (425)

TO WS 2018B (426)

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

o O O o o o

28287
6650
34937
7842
295
8137
275

275
100

100

0
640788
0
158887
597617
0

ACTUAL

57276.
3374.
60651.
15003.
99.
15103.
1750.

1750.

640777.

597608.

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

55
47
02
45
68
13
00

. 00
. 00

00

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

88

. 00
. 00

64

. 00

YEXP

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET ACTUAL

o O O o o o

339510
39905
379415
94170
1785
95955
3300

0

0

3300
1200

1200

0
7689335
0
15298870
7308234
0

1058582.
1058582.

339510.
39905.
379415.
94169.
1784.
95954.
4975.

4975.

1200.

1200.

7689335.

15139983.
7308232.

. 00
. 00
. 00

31-
31-

. 00

38
31
69
62
49
11
00

. 00
. 00

00
00

. 00

00

. 00

00

. 00

00
00

. 00

YEXP

100

ENCUMBR.

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
.01
.01
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

BUDGET

o O O o o o

339510
39905
379415
94170
1785
95955
3300

0

0

3300
1200

1200

0
7689335
0
15298870
7308234
0

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

1058582.

1058582.

1675.

1675.

158887.
2.

100



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024, 14:47: 36
PROGRAM GW67RR

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE

8

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 421 WATER/ SEWVER FUND
ELE OBJ ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

91-27 TO TCR/ SJR PRQJ (427)

91-30 TO GF CAP PRQJ (301)
91-42 | MPACT FEES FUND (422)
91-52 TO WC INS FUND (520)
91-53 TO HEALTH I NS FUND (530)
91 ** | NTERFUND TRANSFER
94-01 TXFR TO GF OH ALLOC (001)
94 ** | NTERFUND TRANSFER
95-01 TXFR TO GF 6% PLOFF (001)
95 ** NONOPERATI NG
FUND 421 TOTAL ****xxxxx

WATER/ SEWER FUND

GQAND TO‘I’AL kkhkkkkkk*k*%x

******I\/D\IT'_I_TO_ DATE*******
BUDGET

o O O O O

1397292
664154
664154
140189
140189

6591096

6591096

ACTUAL

1238386.
664154.
664154.
140178.
140178.

5233408.

5233408.

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

52
00
00
88
88

45

45

YEXP

89
100
100
100
100

79

79

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET

o O O o o

30296439
7969848
7969848
1682147
1682147

94598631

94598631

ACTUAL

30137550.
7969848.
7969848.
1682147.
1682147.

77696762.

77696762.

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

00
00
00
00
00

88

88

YEXP ENCUMBR
0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00

0 . 00
100 . 00
100 . 00
100 . 00
100 . 00
100 . 00

82 4657198. 66

82 4657198. 66

BUDGET

o O O o o

30296439
7969848
7969848
1682147
1682147

94598631

94598631

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

158889.

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

12244669. 46

12244669. 46

87

87



FY 2024 Budget by Classification Report - Summary Listing
9/30/2024
Target for September 2024 is 100%

FUND 423 - STORMWATER FUND

Amended YTD YTD Actual Budget - YTD %

Budget Encumbrances Transactions Transactions Used/Rec'd

REVENUE
*STORMWATER ASSESSMENT S 2,183,841 S - S 2,246,576 S (62,735) 103%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES $ - $ -8 3¢ (3) 0%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL/GRANT S 935,118 S - S 796,168 S 138,950 85%
MISCELLANEOUS S 9,287 § - S 189,501 S (180,214) 2041%
**OTHER SOURCES (NON-REVENUE) S 926,113 §$ - S - S 926,113 0%
REVENUE TOTALS $ 4,054,359 - S 3,232,249 S 822,110 80%

EXPENSE
SALARIES AND BENEFITS S 682,295 S - S 442,476 S 239,819 65%
OPERATING EXPENDITURES S 775,697 S 4,413 S 422,853 S 348,431 55%
CAPITAL OUTLAY S 2,280,717 S 779,090 S 1,267,917 S 233,711 56%
OTHER SOURCES (NON-REVENUE) S 3,147 § - S 3,146 S 1 100%
NON-OPERATING USES S 312,503 §$ - S 312,503 S - 100%
EXPENSE TOTALS $ 4,054,359 $ 783,503 $ 2,448,895 S 821,961 80%
REVENUE TOTALS $ 4,054,359 $ - S 3,232,249 S 822,110 80%
EXPENSE TOTALS $ 4,054,359 $ 783,503 $ 2,448,895 S 821,961 80%

S - S (783,503) $ 783,354 $ 149

*Stormwater Assessment Revenues come in November-March



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 49: 41

PROGRAM  GWVR59L

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

FUND 423 STORMMTER UTI LI TY

325
320
330
331
331
334

334
338

338
330

340
343

343
340

50

36
36
36

10
10
10

91
91

91

* k%

* k%

00
10

* k%

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

OTHER PERM TS & FEES
SPECI AL ASSESSMVENT
STRMATR SPEC ASSMNT
DELI NQUENT TAX
PENALTI ES

TAX CERTI Fl CATES

STORMMTER

SPECI AL ASSESSMENT

OTHER PERM TS & FEES

| NTERGOVERNVENTAL REVENUE
FEDERAL GRANTS

FEDERAL DI SASTER REI MB
FEDERAL GRANTS

STATE GRANT

US1/ FOREST AV S/ W FACI LTY
N FSK S/ W PND FLOAT WILND
DIX/IRD IRL RESIL DESIGN

STORMAMTER MANAGEMENT

STATE GRANT

SHARED REVENUE LOCAL UNI'T
SHARED REV - BREVARD CTY
CHURCH STREET BAFFLE BOX
SO RL- SAVE OUR | R LAGOON

SHARED REV - BREVARD CTY

SHARED REVENUE LOCAL UNI'T
| NTERGOVERNVENTAL REVENUE
CHARGES FOR SERVI CES
PHYSI CAL ENVI RONIVENT
STORMMTER FEES

EARNED NOT BI LLED

STORMMTER FEES

PHYSI CAL ENVI RONVENT
CHARGES FOR SERVI CES

kkhkkkkikkhkk*k CLJRREN'I’ kkhkkkkikkhkk*k
ESTI MATED

172, 812
0

0

9,194

182, 006

182, 006
182, 006

12, 000
76, 800
5, 633

94, 433

94, 433

1, 768
1, 768

1, 768
96, 201

CTY OF COCOA, FLORI DA
REVENUE REPORT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED

ACTUAL

. 00
. 00

. 00
. 00

.00
.00
.00

. 00

.00
.00
.00

. 00
. 00

5. 50-
. 00

5. 50-

5. 50-
5. 50-

kkhkkkkkk*k YEAR_TO_DATE kkhkkkkkk*

ESTI MATED

2,073,634
0

0

110, 207

2,183, 841

2,183, 841
2,183, 841

120, 000
768, 000
28, 169

916, 169

916, 169

0
0
18, 949

18, 949

18, 949
935, 118

ACTUAL

2,107, 421.
10, 572.

6, 703.
143, 022.

2, 246, 575.

2, 246, 575.
2, 246, 575.

66
23-
72
50

65

65
65

. 00

. 00

. 00

768, 000.
28, 168.

796, 168.

796, 168.

03
03

03

. 00

.00

. 00

. 00

796, 168.

03

. 37

. 00

.37

.37
.37

YREV

102

130
103

103

100
100

87

87

PAGE

1

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

ANNUAL

ESTI MATE

2,073,634
0

0

110, 207

2,183, 841

2,183, 841
2,183, 841

120, 000
768, 000
28, 169

916, 169

916, 169

0
0
18, 949

18, 949

18, 949
935, 118

UNREALI ZEC
BALANCE

33, 787.
10, 572.
6, 703.
32, 815.

62, 734.

62, 734.
62, 734.

120, 000.

120, 000.

120, 000.

18, 949.
18, 949,

18, 949.
138, 949.

66-

72-
50-

65-

65-
65-

. 00
. 00

00

.97

97

97

. 00

00
00

00
97

. 37-
. 00

. 37-

. 37-
. 37-



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

14: 49: 41

PROGRAM  GWVR59L

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

FUND 423 STORMMTER UTI LI TY

361
364

364
369

369
360

380
381

381
389

389
380

00

90

91
91

91

* k%

01
21

* k%

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES

| NTEREST & OTHER EARNI NGS
| NTEREST

| NVESTMENT | NTEREST
FLORI DA PRI ME | NTEREST

| NTEREST

NET | NC/ DEC FMV | NVESTMNT
GAI N/ (LOSS) SALE | NVEST
UNREALI ZED GAI N/ ( LOSS)

GAI N/ (LOSS) SALE | NVEST

| NTEREST & OTHER EARNI NGS

DI SPOSI TI ON FI XED ASSETS
DI SPOSI TI ON FI XED ASSETS

DI SPOSI TI ON FI XED ASSETS

OTHER M SC REVENUES
OTHER M SC REVENUES

OTHER M SC REVENUES

M SCELLANEOUS REVENUES
OTHER SOURCES( NON- REV)
| NTERFUND TRANSFER
GENERAL FUND (001)

TRF FROM WS FUND (421)

TRANSFER FROM

| NTERFUND TRANSFER

NON OPERATI NG SOURCES

CAP CONTRI B PRI VATE SRCS
NON OPERATI NG SOURCES
CASH CARRY FORWARD

FUND BAL- APPROP. RESERVES

BALANCE FORWARD

NON OPERATI NG SOURCES
OTHER SOURCES( NON- REV)

FUND TOTAL STORMMTER UTI LI TY

GRAND TOTAI

CTY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

REVENUE REPORT

100% OF YEAR LAPSED

kkhkkkkikkhkk*k CLJRREN'I’ kkhkkkkikkhkk*k

ESTI MATED

747

747

o OO0

747

37
37
784

0
0
0
78, 783

78, 783

78, 783
78, 783
357,774
257 774

ACTUAL

24.
5,071.
13, 292.

18, 387.

2, 006.
1, 793.

1, 793.

18, 601.

YREV

02 3
63
20
85 2462
71
53-
00

53-

03 2490

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

18, 601.

03

. 00
. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

18, 595.
18 595

53
513

kkhkkkkkk*k YEAR_TO_DATE kkhkkkkkk*

ESTI MATED

8, 887

8, 887

o OO0O0o

8, 887

400
400
9, 287

0
0
0
926, 113

926, 113

926, 113
926, 113

4, 054, 359
A4 054 359

ACTUAL

3, 543.
32, 923.
137, 120.
173, 587.
9, 941.
1, 793.
1, 793.
181, 735.

2,576.
2,576.

5, 189.
5, 189.
189, 501.

10
10

81
81
48

. 00
. 00

. 00

. 00

3, 232, 248.
2 2292 248

YREV

1953

2045

1298
1298

PAGE

2

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

ANNUAL
ESTI MATE

8, 887

8, 887

o OO0

8, 887

400
400
9, 287

0
0
0
926, 113

926, 113

926, 113
926, 113

4, 054, 359
A4 054 359

UNREALI

ZEC

BALANCE

5, 343.
32, 923.
137, 120.
164, 700.
9, 941.
1, 793.
1, 793.
172, 848.

2, 576.
2, 576.

4, 789.
4, 789.
180, 214.

S7-

10-
10-

81-
81-
48-

. 00
. 00

. 00

. 00

926, 113.
926, 113.

926, 113.
926, 113.
822, 110.
922 110

00
00
47
A7



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,
PROGRAM GW67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

15: 51: 01

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

2

FUND 423 STORMMTER UTI LI TY
ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

ELE OBJ

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE******* **********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

ANNUAL
BUDGET

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

12- 00
12- 10
12-12
12 *
13- 00
13 **
14- 00
14- 01
14 *
15- 00
15 *
20- 00
20 **
21- 00
01 **
22- 00
22-01
0 %%
23-00
23-03
23- 04
23-07
23-08
23- 09
23- 10

REGULAR SALARI ES & WACES

SALARY ADJUSTMENTS
ACCRUAL PAYQUTS

REGULAR SALARI ES & WACES

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES
OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES
OVERTI ME

COWP Tl ME

OVERTI ME

SPECI AL PAY

SPECI AL PAY
CLOTHI NG SHCE ALLOWANCE
CLOTHI NG SHCE ALLOWANCE
FI CA TAXES

FI CA TAXES

RETI REMENT CONTRI BUTI ONS

GASB68 PENS EXP

RETI REMENT CONTRI BUTI ONS

| NSURANCES

CONTRA Cl GNA SAVI NGS
VEDI CAL

DENTAL | NSURANCE
VI SI ON | NSURANCE
LONG TERM DI SABI LI TY
FSA HEALTH

BUDGET ACTUAL 9%EXP  BUDCGET ACTUAL vEXP ENCUVBR
35558 20911.68 59 426786 264660. 94 62 . 00
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
35558 20911.68 59 426786 264660. 94 62 . 00
0 5769. 60 0 0 5769. 60 0 . 00

0 5769. 60 0 0 5769. 60 0 . 00
537 202.78 38 6400 3697. 48 58 . 00
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
537 202.78 38 6400 3697. 48 58 . 00
29 . 00 0 225 200. 00 89 . 00
29 . 00 0 225 200. 00 89 . 00
50 . 00 0 600 600. 00 100 . 00
50 . 00 0 600 600. 00 100 . 00
2777 2012. 80 73 33269 20546. 74 62 . 00
2777 2012. 80 73 33269 20546. 74 62 . 00
4384 3664.26 84 52553 37241. 61 71 . 00
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
4384 3664.26 84 52553 37241. 61 71 . 00
114 83.10 73 1302 926. 36 71 . 00
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
7988 5604. 88 70 95834 62073. 82 65 . 00
317 260.34 82 3716 2912. 75 78 . 00
69 43. 08 62 707 482. 60 68 . 00
117 84. 28 72 1316 938. 99 71 . 00
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

426786
0

0
426786
0

0

6400

6400
225
225
600
600

33269
33269
52553

52553
1302

95834
3716
707
1316

162125.

162125.
5769.
5769.
2702.

2702.
25.
25.

. 00

. 00

12722.
12722.
15311.

26
26
39

. 00

15311.
375.

39
64

. 00

33760.
803.
224.
377.

18
25
40
01

. 00

100
100
62
62
71

71
71

65
78
68
71



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024, 15:51:01
PROGRAM GW67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE 3
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 423 STORMMTER UTI LI TY
ELE OBJ ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE******* **********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

23-11 FSA CHI LDCARE

23-99 OPEB HEALTH EXPENSE
23 ** | NSURANCES

24- 00 WORKER S COVPENSATI ON
24 ** WORKER S COVPENSATI ON
26- 00 OPEB HEALTH EXPENSE
26 ** OPEB HEALTH EXPENSE
27-00 BENEFI T OFFSET

27 ** BENEFI T OFFSET

31- 00 PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
31-01 LEGAL EXPENSES

31- 33 EMPLOYEE HEALTH CENTER
31 ** PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
34- 00 CONTRACT SERVI CES
34-10 COST OF GENERAL FUND SVCS
34 ** CONTRACT SERVI CES

39- 00 CONTI NGENCY

39 ** CONTI NGENCY

40- 00 TRAVEL & PER DI EM

40 ** TRAVEL & PER DI EM

41- 00 COVMUNI CATI ON

41 ** COVMUNI CATI ON

42- 00 PCSTAGE & FREI GHT

42 ** POSTACGE & FREI GHT

43- 00 ELECTRI C/ WATER/ SEVER

BUDGET ACTUAL 9%EXP  BUDCGET ACTUAL vEXP ENCUVBR
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
8605 6075. 68 71 102875 67334. 52 66 . 00
4572 3352. 09 73 54787 39824. 77 73 . 00
4572 3352. 09 73 54787 39824. 77 73 . 00
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

400 300. 00 75 4800 2600. 00 54 . 00
400 300. 00 75 4800 2600. 00 54 . 00
17593 18322.00 104 206702 67469. 66 33 900. 01
49 . 00 0 500 . 00 0 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
17642 18322.00 104 207202 67469. 66 33 900. 01
9190 9304.28 101 109353 67219. 70 62 2.02
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
9190 9304.28 101 109353 67219. 70 62 2.02
141554- . 00 0 126823 . 00 0 . 00
141554- . 00 0 126823 . 00 0 . 00
2557- . 00 0 50 . 00 0 . 00
2557- . 00 0 50 . 00 0 . 00
173 90.80 53 2076 1089. 34 53 . 00
173 90.80 53 2076 1089. 34 53 . 00
49 . 00 0 500 . 00 0 . 00

49 . 00 0 500 . 00 0 . 00
5750 1396.60 24 19500 13125. 90 67 1851. 29

ANNUAL UNENCUMB. %
BUDGET BALANCE BDGT
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
102875 35540. 48 66
54787 14962. 23 73
54787 14962. 23 73
0 . 00 0
0 . 00 0
4800 2200. 00 54
4800 2200. 00 54

206702 138332.33 33
500 500. 00 0

0 . 00 0
207202 138832. 33 33

109353 42131. 28 62
0 . 00 0
109353 42131. 28 62

126823 126823. 00 0
126823 126823. 00 0

50 50. 00 0
50 50. 00 0
2076 986.66 53
2076 986.66 53
500 500. 00 0
500 500. 00 0
19500 4522. 81 77



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024, 15:51:01
PROGRAM GW67RR

CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT
100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

PAGE
ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

4

FUND 423 STORMMTER UTI LI TY
ELE OBJ ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE******* **********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

ANNUAL
BUDGET

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

43 ** ELECTRI ¢/ WATER/ SEVER

44- 00 RENTALS AND LEASES
44 ** RENTALS AND LEASES
45- 00 | NSURANCE
45 ** | NSURANCE
46- 00 REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE
46- 02 REPAI R/ MAI NT BUI LDI NG
46- 03 REPAI R/ MAI NT- VEHI CLES
46- 15 | NSURED VEHI CLE ACCI DENT
46 ** REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE
47-00 PRI NTI NG & Bl NDI NG
47 ** PRI NTI NG & Bl NDI NG
49- 00 OTHER CHARGES & OBLI G
49- 02 ADVERTI SI NG

49- 07 BAD DEBT EXPENSE
49- 15 OBSCLETE | NVENTORY
49- 31 OVERHEAD ALLCOCATI ON
49 ** OTHER CHARGES & OBLI G
51-00 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

51 ** OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
52-00 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
52-02 UNI FORMS- PURCHASED
52-07 JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES
52-30 FUEL O L & LUBRI CANTS

52- 33 EMPLOYEE HEALTH CENTER

BUDGET ACTUAL 9%EXP  BUDCGET ACTUAL vEXP ENCUVBR
5750 1396. 60 24 19500 13125. 90 67 1851. 29
250 . 00 0 3000 . 00 0 . 00
250 . 00 0 3000 . 00 0 . 00
1400 . 00 0 16734 13773. 15 82 . 00
1400 . 00 0 16734 13773. 15 82 . 00
12272 126. 53 1 92100 83558. 80 91 . 00
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
17202 9160. 77 53 151314 142659. 98 94 . 57
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
29474 9287. 30 32 243414 226218. 78 93 . 57
49 . 00 0 500 275. 00 55 . 00

49 . 00 0 500 275. 00 55 . 00

25 1. 67 7 267 335. 33 126 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

0 199. 06- 0 0 1224. 20- 0 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

25 197. 39- 790- 267 888. 87- 333- . 00

49 . 00 0 500 501. 24 100 . 00

49 . 00 0 500 501. 24 100 . 00
928 177. 00 19 11070 8331.91 75 1659. 47

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00
2579 4944. 77 192 30915 22809. 31 74 . 00
0 . 00 0 0 . 00 0 . 00

19500
3000
3000

16734

16734

92100

0
151314
0
243414
500
500
267

0

0

0

0

267
500
500
11070

30915

4522.
3000.
3000.
2960.
2960.
8541.

8653.

17194.

225.

225.

68.

1224.

1155.

1078.

8105.

126

333-
100
100



PREPARED 10/ 14/ 2024,

15: 51: 01

PROGRAM  GWR67RR
CITY OF COCOA, FLORI DA

100% OF YEAR LAPSED
W THOUT FI XED CHARCES

DETAI L BUDGET REPORT SUMVARY BY OBJECT

PAGE

5

ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 423 STORMMTER UTI LI TY

ELE OBJ

ACCOUNT
DESCRI PTI ON

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET ACTUAL

YEXP

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET ACTUAL

YEXP

ENCUMBR.

BUDGET

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

5o %
53- 00
53 **
54- 00
54 %
55- 00
55 %
56- 15
56 **
59- 00
5g **
61- 00
61 **
63- 00
63- 07
63- 08
63- 35
63- 36
63- 69
63- 73
63 **
64- 00
64- 15
64 **
65- 00

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

ROAD MATERI ALS/ SUPPLI ES
ROAD MATERI ALS/ SUPPLI ES
MEMBERSHI P/ PUBLI CATI ONS
MEMBERSHI P/ PUBLI CATI ONS
TRAI NI NG

TRAI NI NG

| T- RELATED OPERATI NG EXP
TECHNCOLOGY SYSTEMS
DEPRECI ATI ON
DEPRECI ATI ON

LAND

LAND

| NFRASTRUCTURE

| MPROVE OTHER THAN BLDG
FI SKE BLVD CE

US1/ FOREST AV S/ W FACI LTY
N FSK S/ W PND FLOAT WILND
D X/1 RVR DR RESI L 23FRPO3
FI SKE CONSTRUCTI ON

| NFRASTRUCTURE

MACHI NERY & EQUI PMENT

| T HARDWARE

MACHI NERY & EQUI PMENT
CONSTRUCTI ON | N PROGRESS

5969-
5969-
177-
177-

248872
0

0
12000
76800
0

8351
346023
11028
0
11028

5121. 77
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

95

. 00
. 00

o O O O O o o o o

(o]
~

1369
36

o O O O

810197
0

0
120000
768000
0
460153
2158350
122367
0
122367
0

31141.

650.
650.
2048.
2048.
230.
230.

244900.

59979.

768000.

195036.

1267916.

122367.

122367.

22

. 00
. 00

00
00
00
00
00
00

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

49

. 00
. 00

25
00

. 00

90
64
00

. 00

00

. 00

74
0

0
87
87
100
100
23
23

100

42

59

100

100

1659.

47

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

453953.

93

. 00

. 00

60020.

75

. 00

. 00

265115.
779089.

810197
0

0
120000
768000
0
460153
2158350
122367
0
122367
0

9184.

31

. 00

. 00

100.
100.

763.
763.

00
00

. 00
. 00

00
00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

111342.

58

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

1
111343.

00
58

. 00

. 00

. 00

. 00

100
100
23
23

100
100

100

95

100

100
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PAGE
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ACCOUNTI NG PERI GD 12/ 2024

FUND 423 STORMMTER UTI LI TY

ELE OBJ

65 **
69- 99
69 **
71-35
71 **
72-00
72-35
790 *x
91-01
91-21
91- 30
g1 **
94-01
94 **
FUND 423

GRAND

ACCOUNT

DESCRI PTI ON
CONSTRUCTI ON | N PROGRESS
CONTRA FI XED ASSETS
PROPRI ETARY FUND
SBI TA - SAMSARA
PRI NCI PAL
DEBT SERVI CE - | NTEREST
SBI TA - SAMSARA
DEBT SERVI CE - | NTEREST
TO GENERAL FUND (001)
TO WATER SEVER (421)
TO GF CAP PROJ (301)
| NTERFUND TRANSFER
TXFR TO GF OH ALLOC (001)
| NTERFUND TRANSFER
TOTAL *#** %%
STORMWATER UTI LI TY

TO‘I’AL kkhkkkkkk*k*%x

BUDGET

502
502

20
20

26052
26052

357906

357906

ACTUAL

254.
254.

26041.
26041.

237170.

237170.

. 00
. 00
. 00

68
68

. 00
.52
.52
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

92
92

42

42

******I\/D\IT'_'_TO_ DATE*******

YEXP

51
51

38
38

100
100

66

66

**********YEAR_TO_ DATE*******

BUDGET ACTUAL

3012
3012

135
135

0

0

0

0
312503
312503

4054359

4054359

122367.
122367.
3011.
3011.

134.
134.

312503.
312503.

2448894.

2448894.

82

82

YEXP

100
100

100
100

100
100

60

60

ENCUMBR.

. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00
. 00

783503. 14

783503. 14

ANNUAL
BUDGET

3012
3012

135
135

0

0

0

0
312503
312503

4054359

4054359

UNENCUMB.

BALANCE

122367.
122367.

821961.

821961.

04

04

100
100

100
100

100
100

80

80
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